4475 Rockwell Road

Winchester, KY 40391

859 744-2222 Fax: 859 744-2225
www.codellconstruction.com

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SINCE 1908

August 6, 2021

Mr. Jeff Saylor

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street

Irvine KY 40336

RE: BG 18-361 Estill County Area Technology Center
Dear Mr. Saylor,

The invoices and requests for payment comprising Pay Estimate 24 for the Estill County ATC
project are included in this packet. The total amount requested is as follows:

Contractors/Suppliers/Codell $400,195.52
TOTAL: $400.195.52

If you have any questions related to the items included in this packet, please phone me at
(859)744-2222 Ext 226.

Sincerely,

Teresa M. Carpenter
Project Accountant

cc: Angie Howell, Ross Tarrant Architects, file



ESTILL COUNTY AREA CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER

ESTILL CO BD OF EDUC.

August 06, 2021
PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY FOR CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIERS

ESTIMATE NO: 0024

OWNER

BP # BID DIV CONTRACTOR % COMP PAYMENT DUE

001 00 INNOVATIVE DEMOLITION SERVICE, LLC 100.00 % $0.00
002 00 STANDAFER BUILDERS, INC. 29.47 % $0.00
003 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 95.72 % $196,656.00
003 01 ATLAS ENTERPRISES 91.71 % $8,929.00
003 02 MMI OF KENTUCKY 100.00 % $0.00
003 03 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE 100.00 % $0.00
003 04 HINKLE CONTRACTING CO. TIPTON RIDGE QUARRY 100.00 % $0.00
004 00 CARMICLE MASONRY 99.59 % $0.00
004 01 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS 98.66 % $0.00
004 02 CLAY INGELS CO. LLC 100.00 % $0.00
005 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 100.00 % $0.00
005 01 FERRO PRODUCTS CORPORATION 100.00 % $0.00
006 00 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET METAL 100.00 % $43,335.84
006 01 MID-ATLANTIC ROOFING SUPPLY 100.00 % $3,378.37
007 00 BENNETT'S CARPETS, INC. 100.00 % $5,498.19
007 01 L & W SUPPLY 100.00 % $4,340.94
008 00 RODGERS ALUMINUM AND GLASS, LLC 111.11 % $0.00
008 01 EFCO CORPORATION 100.00 % $0.00
008 02 ATLAS COMPANIES 95.59 % $6,401.23
008 03 GLENNY GLASS CO 100.00 % $0.00
009 00 CONLEY PAINTING & SPECIAL COATINGS, LLC 100.00 % $13,212.90
010 00 SPECTRA CONTRACT FLOORING 100.00 % $24,165.85
010 01 NORA SYSTEMS, INC. 99.72 % $0.00
010 02 OHIO VALLEY FLOORING 93.22% $0.00
010 03 SHAW INDUSTRIES 100.00 % $0.00
011 00 MARTINA BROS. CO., INC. 100.00 % $0.00
012 00 D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC. 100.00 % $0.00
012 01 CANTON ELEVATOR, INC. 100.00 % $0.00
013 00 LANDMARK SPRINKLER, INC. 97.99 % $19,935.00
014 00 CKSM MECHANICAL, INC 97.78 % $12,000.00
014 01 OLDCASTLE PRECAST 100.00 % $0.00
014 02 CAS-AIR-CO., INC. 100.00 % $0.00
014 03 STOERMER-ANDERSON (LOUISVILLE) 99.54 % $0.00



OWNER

BP # BID DIV CONTRACTOR % COMP PAYMENT DUE
014 04 THERMAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC. 100.00 % $0.00
014 05 AIR MECHANICAL SALES 100.00 % $0.00
014 06 BLUEGRASS KESCO 100.00 % $0.00
014 07 WINNELSON COMPANY 100.00 % $0.00
014 08 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 100.00 % $0.00
014 09 EVAPCO, INC. (MD) 100.00 % $0.00
017 00 LAKE CUMBERLAND GLASS 100.00 % $0.00
901 00 BABCON, INC. 99.58 % $34,517.33
901 01 REXEL 99.43 % $3,208.70
901 02 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. 100.00 % $0.00
901 03 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY 100.00 % $0.00
901 04 ECKART 99.90 % $0.00
100 00 CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO. 95.76 % $24,616.17
Totals 94.62 % $400,195.52
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUEST $400,195.52




ESTILL COUNTY AREA CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER

PROJECT CUSTOMER
August 06, 2021

CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

ESTIMATE NO: 0024

CONTRACT BILLED TO RETAINED TO NETTODATE PAID TO DATE CONTRACT %
BID DIV -PO # CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DATE DATE BALANCE CcOmMP

001 00 INNOVATIVE DEMOLITION $145,402.00 $145,402.00 $0.00 $145,402.00 $145,402.00 $0.00 100.00 %
SERVICE, LLC

002 00 STANDAFER BUILDERS, $663,502.86 $195,592.50 $19,559.25 $176,033.25 $176,033.25 $487,469.61 29.47 %
INC.

003 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, $2,034,777.56 $1,947,887.42 $100,313.91 $1,847,573.51 $1,847,573.51 $187,204.05 95.72 %
INC.

003 01 ATLAS ENTERPRISES $259,448.00 $237,948.94 $0.00 $237,948.94 $237,948.94 $21,499.06 91.71 %

003 02 MMI OF KENTUCKY $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %

003 03 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE $260,000.00 $260,000.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 $260,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %

003 04 HINKLE CONTRACTING CO. $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %
TIPTON RIDGE QUARRY

004 00 CARMICLE MASONRY $918,030.61 $914,291.00 $45,714.55 $868,576.45 $868,576.45 $49,454.16 99.59 %

004 01 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS $90,000.00 $88,794.15 $0.00 $88,794.15 $88,794.15 $1,205.85 98.66 %

004 02 CLAY INGELS CO. LLC $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %

005 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, $513,000.00 $513,000.00 $25,650.00 $487,350.00 $487,350.00 $25,650.00 100.00 %
INC.

005 01 FERRO PRODUCTS $405,000.00 $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 $405,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %
CORPORATION

006 00 KALKREUTH ROOFING & $519,180.00 $519,180.00 $25,959.00 $493,221.00 $493,221.00 $25,959.00 100.00 %
SHEET METAL

006 01 MID-ATLANTIC ROOFING $116,820.00 $116,820.00 $0.00 $116,820.00 $116,820.00 $0.00 100.00 %
SUPPLY

007 00 BENNETT'S CARPETS, INC. $34¢,109.10 $340,109.10 $34,010.91 $306,098.19 $306,098.19 $34,010.91 100.00 %

007 01 L & W SUPPLY $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %

008 00 RODGERS ALUMINUM $22,050.00 $24,500.00 $2,450.00 $22,050.00 $22,050.00 $0.00 111.11%
AND GLASS, LLC

008 01 EFCO CORPORATION $5%,210.98 $59,210.98 $0.00 $59,210.98 $59,210.98 $0.00 100.00 %

008 02 ATLAS COMPANIES $44,221.00 $42,274.65 $0.00 $42,274.65 $42,274.65 $1,946.35 95.59 %

008 03 GLENNY GLASS CO $33,531.00 $33,531.00 $0.00 $33,531.00 $33,531.00 $0.00 100.00 %

009 00 CONLEY PAINTING & $228,534.00 $228,534.00 $22,853.40 $205,680.60 $205,680.60 $22,853.40 100.00 %
SPECIAL COATINGS, LLC

010 00 SPECTRA CONTRACT $46,451.91 $46,451.91 $4,645.20 $41,806.71 $41,806.71 $4,645.20 100.00 %
FLOORING

010 01 NORA SYSTEMS, INC. $15,300.54 $15,259.04 $0.00 $15,259.04 $15,259.04 $41.50 99.72%

010 02 OHIO VALLEY FLOORING $10,664.19 $9,942.12 $0.00 $9,942.12 $9,942.12 $722.07 93.22%




CONTRACT BILLED TO RETAINED TO NETTODATE PAID TO DATE CONTRACT %
BID DIV -PO # CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DATE DATE BALANCE COMP
010 03 SHAW INDUSTRIES $9,923.36 $9,923.36 $0.00 $9,923.36 $9,923.36 $0.00 100.00 %
011 00 MARTINA BROS. CO., INC. $29,832.00 $29,832.00 $2,983.20 $26,848.80 $26,848.80 $2,983.20 100.00 %
012 00 D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY, $83,103.00 $83,103.00 $8,310.30 $74,792.70 $74,792.70 $8,310.30 100.00 %
INC.
012 01 CANTON ELEVATOR, INC. $97,609.00 $97,609.00 $0.00 $97,609.00 $97,609.00 $0.00 100.00 %
013 00 LANDMARK SPRINKLER, $619,050.00 $606,650.00 $60,665.00 $545,985.00 $545,985.00 $73,065.00 97.99 %
INC.
014 00 CKSM MECHANICAL, INC $1,624,523.00 $1,588,523.00 $81,226.15 $1,507,296.85 $1,507,296.85 $117,226.15 97.78 %
014 01 OLDCASTLE PRECAST $11,795.00 $11,795.00 $0.00 $11,795.00 $11,795.00 $0.00 100.00 %
014 02 CAS-AIR-CO., INC. $11,054.00 $11,054.00 $0.00 $11,054.00 $11,054.00 $0.00 100.00 %
014 03 STOERMER-ANDERSON $59,900.00 $59,630.00 $0.00 $59,630.00 $59,630.00 $270.00 99.54 %
(LOUISVILLE)
014 04 THERMAL EQUIPMENT $194,500.00 $194,500.00 $0.00 $194,500.00 $194,500.00 $0.00 100.00 %
SALES, INC.
014 05 AIR MECHANICAL SALES $121,460.00 $121,460.00 $0.00 $121,460.00 $121,460.00 $0.00 100.00 %
014 06 BLUEGRASS KESCO $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $0.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $0.00 100.00 %
014 07 WINNELSON COMPANY $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %
014 08 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %
014 09 EVAPCO, INC. (MD) $58,765.00 $58,765.00 $0.00 $58,765.00 $58,765.00 $0.00 100.00 %
017 00 LAKE CUMBERLAND GLASS $192,427.00 $192,427.00 $19,242.70 $173,184.30 $173,184.30 $19,242.70  100.00 %
901 00 BABCON, INC. $754,043.21 $750,913.21 $37,702.16 $713,211.05 $713,211.05 $40,832.16  99.58 %
901 01 REXEL $40,000.00 $39,772.85 $0.00 $39,772.85 $39,772.85 $227.15 99.43 %
901 02 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. $264,900.00 $264,900.00 $0.00 $264,900.00 $264,900.00 $0.00 100.00 %
901 03 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC $89,988.00 $89,988.00 $0.00 $89,988.00 $89,988.00 $0.00 100.00 %
COMPANY
901 04 ECKART $285,024.20 $284,748.97 $0.00 $284,748.97 $284,748.97 $275.23 99.90 %
100 | 00 CODELL CONSTRUCTION $449,961.62 $430,902.30 $0.00 $430,902.30 $430,902.30 $19,059.32 | 95.76 %
CO.
TOTALS $12,135,692.14 $11,482,825.50 $491,285.73 $10,991,539.77 $10,991,539.77 $1,144,152.37




BP Z

AA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment Page 10l 7
TO (OWNERY): Esiill County BOE PROJECT: Estll Co. ATC General Trades APPLICATION NO: 19 DISTRIBUTION
253 Main Street 495 Engineer Dr. TO:
Invine, KY 40336 rvine, KY _ OWNER
PERIOD TO:7/9/2021 |¥__Ewn__n.‘
FROM Rising Sun Devaloping Company CONTRACT DATE: 11/21/2019 _ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR: 2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NOS: ~ CONTRACTOR
) Fi
Lexington, KY 40509 —— “F il
MANAGER:  Codefl Construction -

CONTRACT FOR: BP #3 - General Trades

VIAARCHITECT: Ross Tamant Architects Inc.

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

AlA Document G703, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Conlraclor's kriowiedge, Information and
belief the work covered by this application for Pasyment has been compleled In accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the awner, and that

cumrent payment shown herein is now due,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ., ......._........... $ 1,971,552.00
2.NETCHANGES INTHEWORK  ........... s 34,726.08 CONTRACTOR: xw_muvw:saaa : ns_mdm%suea
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Une1+2)........... $ 2,006,278.08 ax N
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TODATE . ... $ 1,947,887.42 By: A % e 7. 12.2]
/sndpd Campantery ¢ GIN
5. RETAINAGE: . Stats of: (Y
—__.5,00 % of Cantract Amount s 10b,3i3.91° '
County of: Fayelte
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 Subscribed and Swasm g ,_Sam.amfsa Dayof | M“ i h 0/ 20 m N‘
Total retainage (Line 53+ 5b) . .. ................. $ 101,313.91 Notary Fiblk: [ #\)p% X | @L@d .
My C on Expires : _/ VWMJI
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. ............ s 1,846,573 .51 -
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Tolal) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
1. PREVIOUS C) (n accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and the data
r_MWomQ ﬂu:_ ;cmo.umw._._m._maw>qmm FOR PAYMENT i 1.650.91751 comprising thie application, the Construction Manager and Architect ceriify to the Owner that (o the
( prior Certificale) ..................... 1000, best of their knowtedge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicaled,the quallty of
8.CURRENTPAYMENTDUE ..... .........c...... $ 195,656.00 ““oﬁqwoa is _.dw. wnmn.un.-m%__.__wwmmaﬁ the Confract Documents, and the Contractor s entitled to payment
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE '
(Line 3 minus Line 6) S 1SO704E7 AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . ... .\ s /95 65 . 00
(Attach explanation if amount certified ciffers from the amount applied. Intial il figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADOITIONS DEDUCTIONS Appfication and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.}
Total changes approved in CONSTRUCTI GER: _
previous months by Owner 112,553.23 -77.827.15 By: — Date: 7 \_u% s
Total approved this month, including . (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors are responsible for performing portions of the
Construction Change Direclives ARCHITECT. proyjact, the Architect’s Certification is not required.)
0.00 0.00 By: Dale : 7/21/2021
TOTALS 112,553.23 -77,827.15 This Cerificats is not §m==a_¢. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. [ssuance, Payment and acceplance of payment are withaut prejudice to any
NET CHANGES IN THE WORK 372808 Honts G Owewr &7 Convacior indos e Comat T




AIA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Pege 20f7
TO (OWNER): wmu_rww..ﬁﬁmwmm PROJECT: mwwammmrﬂm oﬁwsoa_ Trades APPLICATION NO: 19 .w%qw_mc._._o_..
Irvine, KY 40336 Ivine, KY PERIOD TO: 7/9/2021 _OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tamrant Architects Inc. ARCHITECT'S
2565 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayetle Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, K 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP #3 - General Trades CONTRACT DATE: 11/21/2019
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 general conditions 100,000.00 95,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 £9,000.00 99.00 1,000.00 4,850.00
2 pile caps 13,650.00 13,650.00 0.00 0.00 13,650.00 100.00 0.00 882.50
3 elevator pad 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
4 footers 54,800.00 54,800.00 0.00 0.00 54,800.00 100.00 0.00 2,740,00
5 grade beam 98,400.00 98,400.00 0.00 0.00 98,400.00 100.00 0.00 4,920.00
6 metal pan stair infill 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 100.00 0.00 140.00
7 sidewalks 25,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 25,000,00 100.00 0.00 1.250.00
8 flume site 2,100.00 525.00 945,00 0.00 1,470.00 70.00 630.00 73.50
9 retaining wall footer 13,500.00 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 13,500,00 100.00 0.00 675.00
10 retatning wall 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 100.00 0.00 5,000.00
1 4" slab on grade 44,000.00 44,000.00 0.c0 0.00 44,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,200.00
12 thickened slab - 3,100.00 3,100.00 0.00 0.00 3,100.00 100.00 0.00 155.00
13 6" slab 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,750.00
14 8" slab 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 .00 13,000.00 100.00 0.00 650.00
15 elevated slab 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000,00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
16 stem wal 81,200.00 81,200.00 0.00 0.00 81,200.00 100.00 0.00 4,060,00
17 elevator pit wall 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
18 gravel under slab 7.400,00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 100.00 0.00 370.00
19 poly 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00 100.00 0.00 210,00
20 concrete acc 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 100.00 0.00 550.00
21 wiremesh slab 3,400.00 3.400.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00 100.00 0.00 170.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Paymant

Page 30f7
TO .oizmaumM._____w__u_._EmﬂMwm PROJECT: mmm___m mms \M.o %.%os_ Trades APPLICATION NO: 19 .w%qawc:oz
Ivine, KY 40336 irvine, KY PERIOD TO: 7/8/2021 _OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects Inc. ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP #3 - General Trades CONTRACT DATE: 11/24/2019
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
22 wiremesh sidewalk 2,100.00 1,260.00 840.00 0.00 2,100.00 100.00 0.00 105.00
23 rebar placement 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 100.00 0.00 900.00
24 form materials 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
25 foundation insulation 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 100.00 0.00 140,00
26 concrete pumping 8,600.00 8,600.00 0.00 0.00 8,600.00 100.00 0.00 430.00
27 grouting baseplates 4,070.00 4,070.00 0.00 0.00 4,070.00 100.00 0.00 203.50
28 pipe bollard instal 2,220.00 2,108.00 111.00 0.00 2,220.00 100.00 0.00 111.00
29 flag pole base 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 0.00 60.00
30 wood biocking 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 800.00
31 wood blocking mat 7.000.00 7.000.00 0.00 0.00 7.000.00 100.00 0.00 350.00
32 architectural casework 21,400.00 14,980.00 4,280.00 0.00 19,260,00 90.00 2,140.00 983,00
33 themmal insulation 87,000.00 87,000.00 0.00 0.00 87,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,350.00
34 fluid waterproofing §4,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,700.00
38 firestopping 6.150.00 6.150.00 0.00 0.00 6,150.00 100.00 0.00 307.50
36 joint sealants 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
7 exp. covers 8,000.00 . 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 400,00
38 door frames 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,250.00
39 doors and hardware 21,000.00 5,250.00 13,650.00 0.00 18,900.00 90.00 2,100.00 945.00
40 fixed louvers 5,000.00 5.000,00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
41 overhead coiling doors 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
42 visual display boards 3,500.00 3,$50.00 350.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 175.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 4 of 7
TO (OWNER): mmu_rwwﬂmﬂwﬂom PROJECT: mwm__mmm :ﬁm %waoa_ Trades APPLICATION NO: 19 w%imc._._oz
Invine, KY 40336 irvine, KY PERIOD TO: 7/8/2021 _OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tamrant Architects inc, ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive 110 101 Old Lafayette Ave, PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP #3 - General Trades CONTRACT DATE: 11/21/2019
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
meM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
43 signage 8,000.00 7,200.00 800.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 400.00
44 toilel comparnments 8,300.00 8,835.00 465.00 0.00 9,300.00 100.00 0.00 465.00
45 toilet ace 8,100.00 7,695.00 405,00 0.00 8,100.00 100.00 0.00 405.00
46 fire ext 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
47 lockers 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 100.00 0.00 275.00
48 flag pole 1,842.00 480.50 1,381.50 0.00 1,842.00 100.00 0.00 92.10
49 canopy 33,000.00 29.700.00 0.00 0.00 29,700.00 80.00 3,300.00 1,485.00
50 shades 15,000.00 7,500.00 3,750.00 0.00 11,250.00 75.00 3,750.00 §62.50
51 institutional casework 2,500.00 1,875.00 625.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
52 erosion control 5,000.00 4,900.00 0.00 0.00 4,900.00 98.00 100.00 245.00
53 site clearing 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,250.00
54 earthwork 165,000.00 156,750.00 8,250.00 0.00 165,000.00 100.00 0.00 8,250.00
85 drilied piers 67,000.00 67.000.00 0.00 0.00 67,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,350.00
56 rebar placement 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 100.00 0.00 450.00
57 layout 6,000.00 6.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 0.00 300.00
58 spoil removal 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
59 landscaping 28,990.50 0.00 26,091.45 0.00 26,091.45 80.00 2,899.05 1,304.57
60 storm structures and casting 53,000.00 53,000.00 0.00 0.00 53,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,650.00
61 storm structures labor 12,400.00 12,400.00 0.00 0.00 12,400.00 100.00 0.00 620.00
62 4" pipe 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

83 6" 6.400.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 100.00 0.00 320.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Cortification for Payment

Page Sof 7
TO {(OWNER): Estill County BOE PROJECT: Estill Co. ATC General Trades APPLICATION NO: 19 DISTRIBUTION
253 Main Street 495 Engineer Dr. TO:
Irvine, KY 40336 irvine, KY PERIOD TO: 7/8/2021 _ OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tamant Architects Inc. ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 101 OM Lafayetie Ave, PRQJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP #3 - General Trades CONTRACT DATE: 11/21/2018
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
MEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED 9 BALANCE RETAINAGE
64 8 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00 100.00 0.00 240.00
65 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
66 15 4,480.00 4,480.00 0.00 0.00 4,480.00 100.00 0.00 224,00
87 18" 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 100.00 0.00 180.00
68 18" rcp 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 100.00 0.00 160.00
69 15" rep 5,120.00 §,120.00 0.00 0.00 5,120.00 100.00 0.00 256.00
70 down spouts 7,800.00 7.800.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 100.00 0.00 390.00
71 downspout labor 3,100.00 2,945.00 155.00 0.00 3.100.00 100.00 0.00 155.00
72 temp toilets 9,200.00 9,016.00 0.00 0.00 9,016.00 98.00 184.00 450.80
73 dumpsters 21,000.00 20,580.00 0.00 0.00 20,580.00 98.00 420.00 1,020.00
74 temp. fence 7.000.00 7.000.00 0.00 0.00 7.000.00 100.00 0.00 350.00
75 job sign 500,00 500.00 0.00 0.00 §00.00 100.00 0.00 25.00
76 interm cleaning 5,000.00 0.00 4,750.00 0.00 4,750.00 95.00 250.00 237.50
77 final cleaning 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00
78 temp bamiers 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2.500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
79 travel 10,000.00 9,800.00 0.00 0.00 9,800.00 98.00 200.00 490.00
80 altemate 3 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,400.00
81 alternate 4 31,000.00 31,000.00 0.00 0.00 31,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,560.00
82 altemnate 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
83 gradebeam 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,050.00

84 caps 18,400.00 18,400.00 0.00 0.00 18,400.00 100.00 0.00 920.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 6 of 7
TO (OWNER): mmwa zﬂﬂﬁ M.n_.m PROJECT: m@»m__m mmm:wd% %.maa_ Trades APPLICATION NO: 19 w%ig:o:
Irvine, KY 40335 Ivine, KY PERIOD TO: 7/9/2021 _ OWNER
— ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tarrant Architects Inc. ARCHITECT'S
2556 Palumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP #3 - General Trades CONTRACT DATE: 11/21/2019
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLEYED
ITEM DESGRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED g BALANCE RETAINAGE
85 footers 11,250.00 11,250.00 0.00 0.00 11,250.00 100.00 0.00 562.50
86 slab 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 100.00 0.00 425.00
87 thickened slab 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500,00 100.00 0.00 75.00
88 mat slab 2,800.00 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 100,00 0.00 145.00
88 bridge tee 78,000.00 78,000.00 0.00 0.00 78,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,900.00
90 stem walls 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 100.00 0.00 900.00
91 pedway slab 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00 0.00 225,00
92 sidewalks 5,500.00 0.00 4,125.00 0.00 4,125.00 75.00 1,375.00 206.25
93 form mat 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 400,00
94 rebar 11,900.00 11,900.00 0.00 0.00 11,900.00 100.00 0.00 585.00
85 rebar fabor 5,000.00 $,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
9 drifled piers 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 100.00 0.00 850.00
o7 rebar 1,770.00 1,770.00 0.00 0.00 1,770.00 100.00 0.00 88.50
98 rebar placement 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 100.00 0.00 90.00
99 wood blocking 3.900.00 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 100.00 0.00 195.00
100 door frames 7,600.00 7,600.00 0.00 0.00 7,600.00 100.00 0.00 380.00
101 doors and hardware 6,500.00 0.00 4,875.00 0.00 4,875.00 75.00 1,625.00 24375
102 storm drainage structures 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00 0.00 225.00
103 storn drainage labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
104 storm pipe 8,800.00 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 8,800.00 100.00 0.00 440.00

105 storm pipe labor 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9.000.00 100.00 0.00 450.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 7 of 7
TO (OWNERY): Estil County BOE PROJECT: Estill Co. ATC omo:ma_ Trades APPLICATION NO: 19 DISTRIBUTION
253 Main Street 495 Engineer Or, TO:
Irvine, KY 40336 irvine, KY PERIOD TO: 7/6/2021 _OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): Ross Tamant Architects Inc. ARCHITECT'S
2555 Patumbo Drive #110 101 Old Lafayette Ave. PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509 Lexington, KY 40502
CONTRACT FOR: BP #3 - General Trades CONTRACT DATE: 11/21/2019
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
106 miltwork 5,700.00 0.00 4,275.00 0.00 4,275.00 75.00 1,425.00 213.75
107 waterproofing 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
108 signage 11,400.00 0.00 11,400.00 0.00 11,400.00 100.00 0.00 §70.00
109 joint sealants 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
110 trench draln 4,100.00 2,050.00 2,050.00 0.00 4,100.00 100.00 0.00 205.00
11 downspout boots 7.109.50 356.48 0.00 0.00 35548 5.00 6.754.02 17.77
w - / 12 CO#3-1 time ext, 16 days 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
lvu\ .u\:w CO#3-2 Retaining -39,237.15 -39,237.15 0.00 0.00 -39,237.15 100.00 0.00 -1,961.88
Wall-modify&deletion
3. w 114 CON3-3 time ext.#2 28 days 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.\o A:m CO#3-8 PR#18-PR#19 22,036.38 19,281.83 0.00 41,318.21 75.00 13,772.74 2,065.91
2 16 CO#3-6 PR#13 & PR#21 0.00 35,551.00 0.00 35,551.00 100.00 0.00 1,777.55
Y 17 CO#3-4 PR#6 undersiab drainage 9,032.78 9,032.78 0.00 0.00 9,032.78 100.00 0.00 451.64
r_v CR#2 remove backfill for utiitiy
piping
3-h 118 CO#3-5 add slope to siab for 3,220.00 3,220.00 0.00 0.00 3,220.00 100.00 0.00 161.00
trench drain at Diasel lab
7’ 7 19 moah time extension #3 (27) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ays
24
3 120 CO#3-8 delele altemate®3 -38,590.00 0.00 -38,580.00 0.00 -38,590.00 100.00 0.00 -1,929.50
m\q 121 CO#3-9 PR#26 add (2) windows & 9,658.50 0.00 8.692.65 0.00 8,692.65 90.00 9665.85 434.63
doors at tool room #206C
REPORT TOTALS $2,008,278.08  $1,752,677.99 $105,200.43 $0.00  $1,947,887.42 97.09 $58,350.66 $97,394.35



PARTIAL S FOR PAYMENT

{use for alf Giers)
STATE OF Kantrody
COUNTY OF Fayste
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undsrsigned ("Undersigned™) has been employsd by Eull Co. ATC Genaral Trades {"OWNER" “CONTRACTOR?", or "CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER” ) to fumnish and install Generi Trades for project known as
Sa18 Co. ATC Qenarel Traces {“PROJECT") of which Eri Co. Bowd of Educetion

is the owner (“OWNER") and on which_Codel Comtruesion Comnpany

(s also a ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUGTION MANAGER",

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of One Huncred Ninety-Five Thousend Six Hundred Fifty-3ix dokers and no cents {§ 195.856.00 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable consideraions, UPON RECIEPT, do{es} for its heirs, execulors, and adminisirators, hereby waive and reléase the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, refated entities, affifiates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
stalutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or cther act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right Io, lien, under municipal, state, or federat laws or statules, relating to mechanics’ iens, with respect to and on said above-descnibed Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statuls, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of ime through the date indicaled
below, including exiras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarzntees that all work it has performed on the Praject has been performed in accordance with its cantract documents on the
Project

Name of Company Rising Sun Davsioping Company

(Undersigned)
Subscribed and swom before me this 2

. dayof s

202
mtm%m AGTOR, o z

-

Title of Person Signing: 6™ Notary Signature and
NOTE: *Extras indlude but are not imitad to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in ersigned’
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the fufl amount peid. |f waiver and release is for a corporation; corporate name should be used, soa affixed and tile
of efficer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a parinership, the partnesship name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as pariner,
STATE OF Keily CONTRACTORS AFEDAVH T
COUNTY OF Fayets
TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that {s)ha Shane Camenter thesM e
Of Raakng Sun Devstoping Caerpsay {"Company name and Undarsigned"”), who is the contracior for the
Gearal Trades work on the project (Project’) located at v, Ky
owned by Ess Co. Bowrd of Exhuation ("Owaner”) and on
which _Codal Construction Company is a {("Contractor” or "Construction Manager”),
That is has received payment of $_1.620.817.51 prior to this payment.

That ell weivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered uncondiionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable t defeat the validity of saig waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished matertal, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having coniracts or suboontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering inte the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, servicas, and
material required to complete said work acoording to plans and spacifications. The Undersigned agrees fo indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS

NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO

COMPLETE
That there are no other contracls for sgid work outstanding, and that there is nothing due of lo become due Lo any person for material, labor, or other work of any kind done o to be dons upon or in
connection with said ove stated
Datg: 7821 Name of Company_Rising Sun Devsiopig Company (Undersigned)

Signature: Printed Name: Shane Campentas Titl;
i 202 ignature and ,} i
Subseribed afd Notary Signature an Z e f




Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 8/6/2021 through 8/6/2021.

Final Lien Request Retention
| Type Status Invoice Date /'Pre Waivers Approved Approver. - Amount Amount Net Pay Amount
Project : CMA-KDE-000704 - ESTILL COUNTY AREA CAREER AND
TECHNICAL CENTER
00301 PO #03-01 ATLAS ENTERPRISES
1196955 POM Approved 8/6/2021 1 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 8,929.00 0.00 8,929.00
8,929.00 0.00 8,929.00
Project Totals: 8,929.00 0.00 8,929.00
Grand Totals: 8,929.00 0.00 8,929.00

Printed 8/6/2021 2:10:02 PM Page 1 of 1



| INVOICE I

Atlas Enterprises

5101 Commerce Crossings Drive Invoice Date:  8/15/2021
Louisville, KY 40229 Invoice #; 1196955
Due Date:  6/15/2021
Purchase Order#:  3-1
Estill County Board of Education
¢/o 2555 Palumbo Drive
Suite 110
Lexington, KY 40500
Customer # ES0200
ContractID:  KY-19-02801 Billing: 1st
Estill County ATC
DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL TOTAL
02-10-5100 Lockers 0.00 8,929.00 8,929.00
Total Amount Billed 0.00 8,929.00 8,929.00

Amount due this Involce

8,929.00
|l ———

Page1 of %




EFP 6

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702
TO CM: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 11
Estill County Board of Education Estill County ATC
PERIOD TO:
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc Ross Tarrant
PO Drawer 6399 Wheeling wv 26003
CONTRACT DATE: 12/16/2019

CONTRACT FOR: ROQFING

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the
Contract Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

‘belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the

Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, aud (hat current

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM...oumvirireeccrirriecsroreecrioners. $ 519,180.00 payment shown herein is now due.
CONTRACTOR:
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANQE ORDERS. ..coovorrreoerreee e $ 0.00 ; \
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line [+ 2).....ccoecrerrnne. 3 519.180.00 By: i /7 ,\\Q\T \\\v UL Datc: 07/20/2021
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ DATE..... ... ... 3 519,180.00
(Column G on G703) State of: A% o oAl
County of: OHIO _.M_uo_u%\_ym,»_ﬂ wmmw__w
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to belore STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
10% $ 25,959.00 me this 20 dayof JULY 2021 LACE _umnmh,_m“.__ et Inc
B L 2 ! - N ing & Shes! Matalinc,
(Columns D + E on G703) Kalkzult Rooling £ Fe S
whesling, Wast Virginia mmo,cwa, i
b. --- of Stored Malerial 3 0 e A By ﬁmfaﬁzwmwmﬁu%mwvmfv\r\%ur
(Column ¥ on G703) Notary Publig{ gt SR
Total Retainage (Line Sa+ 5bor My Contmission expires:
Total in Column I of G703) .S 25,959.00
. CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..o, v H 493,221.00

(Line 4 less Line § Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

{4 {1516

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based oo on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifics (o the Onwer that to the best of their knoswledge, information
and belief the Work has progressed as indicaled, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the

{Linc 6 from prior Certificate) ... vrrvmvveenrecee NS $ Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to ﬂ:vﬂwﬁ_ﬁ AMOUNT CERTIFIED

‘. | 3,335 5] S LA 335 £
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......... VL. = § Rl s Q) b\-2* N&W me %
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ...c.oovivievisveeeescicacsreserene s /

(Linc 3 fess Line 6) $ 25,959.00

(Attach-explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS this Application and gn the Continuation Sheet that changed to confurm to the amount certified).
Totsl changes approved in O
- H -
previous months by Owner \ —_ 4\" / \ bR
Total Approved this Manth 0 0 ARCHITECT: 1) 4 ,
Totals By: I\Q\nﬂ \.‘A A .k\( B Date:

Net Changes by Change Order 0 0 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-

tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Qwner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET: ESTILL CO AREA TECHNOLOGY CTR AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE QF PAGES
AIA Document G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, Application Number: &
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. Application Date: 07/20/2021
Period To: 06/30/2021
Use Column 1 on Contracts where varible retainage for line items may apply.
A B C D | E F G H [
ITEM |DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY COMPLETED (GIC) TO FINISH (IF VARIBLE
APPLICATION PERIOD STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN D OR E) TO DATE
(D+E+F) 5%
MONILIZATION 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100% - 500.00
LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE - BASE 196,450.00 196,450.00 0.00 196,450.00 100% - 9,822.50
ROOFING MATERIAL - BASE 18,116.00 18,116.00 0.00 18,116.00 100% - 905.80
ROOFING LABOR - BASE 35,875.00 35,875.00 0.00 35,875.00 100% - 1,793.75
SHEET METAL MATERIAL - BASE 6,082.00 6,082.00 0.00 6,082.00 100% - 304.10
SHEET METAL LABOR - BASE 15,200.00 15,200.00 0.00 15,200.00 100% - 760.00
METAL WALL PANEL MATERAL - BASE 15,778.00 16,778.00 0.00 15,778.00 100% - 788.90
METAL WALL PANEL LABOR - BASE 69,897.00 69,897.00 0.00 69,897.00 100% - 3,494.85
METAL SOFFIT PANEL MATERAL - BASE 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 100% - 55.00
METAL SOFFIT PANEL LABCR - BASE 9,501.00 9,501.00 0.00 9,501.00 100% - 475.05
ROOFING MATERIAL - ALTERNATE #5 17,413.00 17,413.00 0.00 17,413.00 100% - 870.65
ROOFING LABOR - ALTERNATE #5 12,880.00 12,880.00 0.00 12,880.00 100% - 644.00
SHEET METAL MATERIAL - ALTERNATE #5 6,697.00 6,697.00 0.00 6,697.00 100% - 334.85
SHEET METAL LABOR - ALTERNATE #5 10,600.00 10,600.00 0.00 10,600.00 100% - 530.00
METAL WALL PANEL MATERAL - ALT #5 9,820.00 9,820.00 0.00 9,820.00 100% - 481.00
METAL WALL PANEL LABOR - ALT #5 59,408.00 59,408.00 0.00 59,408.00 100% - 2,970.40
METAL SOFFIT PANEL MATERIAL - ALT #5 1,385.00 1,385.00 0.00 1,385.00 100% - 69.25
METAL SOFFIT PANEL LABOR - ALT #5 22,978.00 22,978.00 0.00 22,978.00 100% - 1,148.90
CO#1 |ADD 22 CALENDAR DAYS - NO COST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% - 0.00
CO #2 |ADD 22 CALENDAR DAYS - NO COST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% - 0.00
TOTAL SITE COSTS 519,180.00 519,180.00 0.00 0.00 519,180.00 | 100.00% 0.00 25,959.00




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

WVES] i {use for all tiers)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF__ 9110
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Estill County Board of Education

WHEREAS, the undarsigned ("Undersigned") has been employed by ("OWNER","CONTRACTOR", or "CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and install Roofing and shest metal for project known as Estill G T
PROJECT?) of viich sl County ATC
Lstill Courty Board of Education Is the owner (“OWNER") and on which_____ Falkreuth Roofing & S cet Metl, Tac

Is also a {"CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideralion of Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine and 00/100 {$_25 959.00 -] Dollars,

and in considerafion of such sum and other good and valuable consideralions, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for its heirs, executors, and administralors, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractar, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, refated entities, affiliafes, members,
pasl and present officers, direclors, hairs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, toris, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating to payment bands, the Mifler Act, or olher act or slalute including prompl payment slatutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addiion al lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statules, refating to mechanics' liens, with respact to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvemenis thereon, and on the malerial relating to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or slalute, with respect {o and on said abave-described premises, and on
the malerial, fitures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or olher consideration due or to become dus from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
{o the Iabor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project irom the beginning of lime through the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned cerfifies, warans, and guarantees that all work il has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the

Project.
July 20, 2021 . Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
Dale: _, 7 Name of Company ____
(Undersigned)
Signalumﬂ _,/_.{/ vy %r_”:’j Se = i 21

Subscribed and swom before me this day of _<Uly .20

Prinled Name: Allee Ambrose W sl

Tilk of Person Signing:_B111ing Coordinator Notary Signature and Seafl ln A3

NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and wriften, 1o the contract, and Claims as defined In the Undarsignéd's contract with lhe GWNER, CONTRACTOR, or

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for fhe full amount paid. If waiver and relaass is for a tarporation, corporate name shauld be uged, coporale seal-aHix

of officer signing wavier and release should be sel forth: if waiver and release is for a parinerghip, the partnership name should be used, T signand des!g,@é!ﬂﬁiﬁdllﬁg%ner,
: = N

= TARY P
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
LACE FRENCH
Kalksauth Roofing 8 Shoel Metal Inc.
PO Drawer 639
wheeling, West Virginia 2&0{3302*
togyy Comimission Expires Dec. 26,

smaseraresinnan

srmaied

STATE OF__ \sinuE iRminm CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTYOF_®mm
TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN:

Allce Ambrose

THE Undersi , baing duly swam, deposes and says that (s)he. Ihe (i ~
of H”ﬂ“"-‘-‘g °°g"3g‘ Shect Metal, Inc. nf'{‘.ampany name and Undersigned), who is the conbractor for the. o
il o haboadionis work on the project (*Project’) localed at 495 Bngineer Drive, Yrvine, KY
owned by Estill County Board of Education {“Owner”) and on
which__Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. is a {"“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

Thatil has received paymant of 5423‘657'2? 449,885.16 prior fo this payment.

That all waivers and releases are frue, comect, and genuing and delivered unconditionally and that there is no dlaim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of sald waivers or

releases. That (he foliowing are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having conlracls or subcaniracis for spedcific
portions of said work or for malerial entaring inlo the construclion thereof and the amount dus or to bacorme due each and that lhe items menlioned include all labar, equipment, services, and
malerial required o complete said work according o plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold hamiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construclion Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subconiraclors perlaining o the project whether or
nol listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY TRIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Seawest Specialty Contracting, LLC Lightweight con¢|143,083.00 |137.5830 _ 0.00 5.500.00
Lane Steel - PA Roof materials | 10,258.88 [10,258.8¢ 0.0C 0.0

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, B MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE

That there are no olher confracts for sald work culstanding, and that there is nothing due or Io become dug to any person for matarial, labor, or other work of any Kind done or to be done upon or in
connection with said work olfier than above stated.

Date; __July 20, 2021 7 / Name of Company__Kalkreuth Roofing & Shee rn~findersigned) O - -
Signatured £ 4 <. LA AA L Printed Na Titl:,_ Billine Coordinator i
Subsesibed and swom before me this__20 day of July gpm%%;}m e S R '

"LACE FRENCH
#atkrzith Roofing & Sheal Metal Inc,
o Bmwﬁi EE“:B 26003
Vinealing, Wast Virginia 20U
Iy &2 rgﬁ:isg on Explm’i Dec. 26, 2024
PN N LD e i

o
i e e N e NGNS A NNV



Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 8/6/2021 through 8/6/2021.

Final Lien Request Retention

Ref # Type Status ; Invoice Date / Pre Waivers Approved Approver Amount . Amount_ Net Pay Amount

Project : CMA-KDE-000704 - ESTILL COUNTY AREA CAREER AND

TECHNICAL CENTER

00601 PO #06-01 MID-ATLANTIC ROOFING SUPPLY

34111 POM Approved 8/7/2021 1 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 3,378.37 0.00 3,378.37

3,378.37 0.00 3,378.37

Project Totals: 3,378.37 0.00 3,378.37
Grand Totals: 3,378.37 0.00 3,378.37

Printed 8/6/2021 5:46:31 PM Page 1 of 1



F Bill To

Estill County Board of EducationC/O Kalky
C/0 Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal
2131 Capstone Drive

Lexington, KY 40511

Invoice

Date Invoice #

5/28/2021 KEARD

Remit To:
Mid Atlantic Rooftng
P.O. Box 1535
Denver, N.C 28037
Knoxville Branch; 865-281-3080
Nashville Branch: 615-989-7600
Accounts Payable: 704-820-3110

Ship To

495 Engineer Dr
IRVINE, KY 40336

CHASE CUPRYK (304) 551-3698

' PoO. Number Terms Rep Ship Ordered By 5.0. No. Project
Net 30 MIS 5/28/2021 Chase Cupryk Estil County Area Tech Center
Quanfty | Itém Code. Description, Y Price Each Amount
1| Sales - Metal Other | Lump Sutn for. Soffit Panel 3,378.37 3,378.37T
!
I
|
Subtotal $3,378.37 Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00

Total $3,378.37

By aceepting these goods, the buyer agrees to the following tenmis. Any mmounts not paid within above
Aerms arc subject 10 18% interest charges per year. Also, buyer is responsible for any and all reasonable
i costs and attorney fees associated with coflection. All material remains property of Mid-Atlantic Roofing
i Supply. Inc. until paid in full. 17 material is delivered to a state in which Mid-Adantic Roofing Supply,
Inc. does not have a sales tax account, the customer is responsible for paying any dnd all sales tax or use

lax associated with the sale,

Balance Due

$3,378.37




EATA pocument 6732" - 2008

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

8¢ 7

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Estill Co. ATC APPLICATION: 13 Distribution to:
Estill Co. Board of Education [_lowner
PERIOD TO: 07-15-21 | JconsTrRUCTION
PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [ ]arcHITECT
Bennett's Carpet, Inc, CONTRACT DATE; [ JconTrACTOR
149 Steve Dr.

Russell Springs, KY 42642
CONTRACT FOR: BP#7 Gypsum Board/Ceilings

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached.

1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM $ 334,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 3 6,100.10
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) 3 340,105.10
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 340,105.10
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Campleted Work $ 34,010.91
{Column D + E on G703)
b. 0 Y ot Stored Matenal N
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column 1 of G703) N 34,010.91
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 306.098.19
(Line 4 less Line 5 Y'otal) 3
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 5 300,600.00
8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 5,498.19
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 34,010.91
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUC 11ONS
i Total approved in previous months by Owaer
Total approved this month including Construction Change
Directives $6.109.10
TOTALS|$6,109.10 §0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersizned Centractor centifies that to the best of the Contrsstor's knowledge,
information and {the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed i dance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Ce ates for Payment ware issued and
payments received from that current payment shown herein is now due.

Date: Iﬂlu\_*\“_ —.

CONTRACTOR:
By:
Stateof: Ky =% =
County of: Adair
Subseribed and swo

me this 7 dayaf
Notary Public:

My Commassion

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance w il {he Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and
the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify

to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOLUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED S 5,498.19

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial ail
Jigures on this Application and on the Conti Sheet that changed 10 conform to the

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
By: %\r{ Date: Q\\h\\w.\

ARCHITECT; (NOTE if Multiple Prime Contractors are responsibie jor performing portions of

the Projecr, the Architect's Certification is not reguired.

7/21/2021

gy tee B dde Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT GT02/Chla - APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1892 EDITION : AIA® - © 1592

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W,. WASHINGTON, DC 200068-5292

GT02/CMa-1892

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4d DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 13
Contractor's signed certification is attached. Estill Co. ATC APPLICATION DATE: 7/7/2021
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 07/15/21
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H )
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED “WORK COMPLEIED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
66 |BOND COST $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,300.00 100.00% $0.00 $730.00
1 |CEILING TILE MATERIAL $14,250.00 $14,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,250.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,425.00
5 |CEILING GRID MATERIAL $11,370.00 $11,370.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,370.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,137.00
91 |CEILING GRID LABOR $14,760.00 $14,760.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,760.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,476.00
90 |CEILING TILE LABOR $8,960.00 $8,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,960.00 100.00% $0.00 $896.00
333S|SPRAY FOAM INSULATION $58,860.00 $58,860.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,860.00 100.00% $0.00 $5,886.00
881 |LIFT RENTAL $19,400.00 $19,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,400.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,940.00
889 [SUPERVISION $5,780.00 $5,780.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,780.00 100.00% $0.00 $578.00
884 |DELIVERY LABOR $6,270.00 $6,270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,270.00 100.00% $0.00 $627.00
898S|SHOP DRAWINGS/SUBMITTALS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $100.00
898C|CLOSEQUTS $500.00 $500.00 $6.00 $0.00 $500.00 100.00% $0.00 $50.00
898M|MOBILIZATION $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $150.00
898D|DEMOBILIZATION $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 100.00% $0.00 $50.00
898 |MISC LABOR/GENERAL CONDITIONS $24,910.00 $24,910.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,910.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,491.00
393E|EXTERIOR DRYWALL HANGING LAB( $19,940.00 $19,940.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,940.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,994.00
3931|INTERIOR DRYWALL HANGING LABO| $33,310.00 $33,310.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,310.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,331.00
383 [DRYWALL FINISHING LABOR $40,670.00 $40,670.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,670.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,067.00
3,933 |INSULATION LABOR $8,610.00 $8,610.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,610.00 100.00% $0.00 $861.00
3931E|EXTERIOR FRAMING LABOR $15,340.00 $15,340.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,340.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,534.00
39311{INTERIOR FRAMING LABOR $31,260.00 $31,260.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,260.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,126.00
305 |DW/MS SUPPLIES $9,510.00 $9,510.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,510.00 100.00% $0.00 $951.00
10330|CHANGE ORDER #1 $4,060.50 $0.00 $4,060.50 $0.00 $4.060.50 100.00% $0.00 $406.05
20330|{CHANGE ORDER #2 $2,048.60 $0.00 $2,048.60 $0.00 $2,048.60 100.00% $0.00 $204.86
GRAND TOTALS $340,109.10 $334,000.00 $6,109.10 $0.00 $340,109.10 $0.00 $34,010.91

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W,, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

UNCONDITIONAL

{use for all tiers)
STATE OF Kenlucky
COUNTY OF Adsi
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned {"Undersigned"}) has been amployed by Cods!l Gunstiiction inc. ("OWNER","CONTRACTOR?”, or "CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and install _tweror Finisnos for project known as
Eatil Ca, ATC {“PROJECT") of which Estl Co. Soerd of Edutation

is the owner (“OWNER") and on which_CooeF Constnicten

Isalsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Fifty Faur Hundied-Ninaty Eight & 18400 ($ 540818 ) Dollars,

and in consideralion of such sum and alher good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and adminisirators, hereby waive and
release the Owner, the Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related enlilies,
affillates, members, pastand present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suils, debts, demands, forts, charges, causes of action and claims for paymen, including claims
under the faws or statutes of the municipalily, state or federal govemment relaling to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statules, or bonds relating to
the Project, and in addilion all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or slatules, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project,
and the improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics'’ liens, payment bonds, the Miler Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises,
and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to bacome due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or refating in
any way to the labor, services, materlal, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date
indicated balow, including extras.” The undersigned cerlifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with Its contract documents

an the Project.

Date: 07-07-21 Name of Cgmpany Bonnott's Carpots, inc.
Signature: Sk R e T (St
Subscribed and swom before me this_7 day of July 202
Printed Name: A% King
s TN e

Title of Person Signlng: VP/Corp Sec. Notary Signature and Seal:
NOTE: *Extras include but are not limied to changes, bolh oral and wrilten, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's conlract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a corporation, corperate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and litle

STATE OF Kentucky CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF Adalr
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)hg Alisa iGina the VP Carp Sec.
of Bemnotts Carpota, Ine. ("Company name and Undersigned”), who is the coniractor for the
work on the project ("Project”) located at
Exil Go. ATC owned by Ess Co. Boad of Cucation ("Owner") and on
which, Godall Gaastuction Go, is a {"Contractor" or "Consfruction Manager”).
That s has received payment of § 29241528 prior ta this payment.

That all waivers and releases are Lrue, correct, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of ali parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, of labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or lo becoms due each and that the items mentloned include all tabor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surefy,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcontractors pertaining (o the project whether or

not listed befow.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Garcia Interiors LLC MS,DWH, INS Labor 97,385.60 81,540.00 | 5,845.60 .00
L&W Supply Corp Ceiling Tile 10879.10 10879.10 .00 .00
Spray Foam Technologies KY LLC Spray Foam Ins 36.855.00 35.012.25 .00 1,842.75

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO

COMPLETE
That there are no other conlracls for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor, or ather wark of any kind done or lo be done upon or in

connection with said work other than abave stated.

Date; 07-07-21 Name of Company Bunnell's Garpals, Inc. (Undersigned)
Signature: Dk g AT Prinled Nama: Al King Tille: VP Com Sec.

¥z e T

Subscribed and sworn before me this 4 day of Jufy .20 Notary Signature and Seal:




Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 8/6/2021 through 8/6/2021.

Final Lien i 1 Request Retention
Ref # 4 Type Status Invoice Date /Pre  Waivers Approved  Approver . Amount _ Amount Net Pay Amount
Project : CMA-KDE-000704 - ESTILL COUNTY AREA CAREER AND
TECHNICAL CENTER

00701 PO #07-01 L & W SUPPLY
1000192176-001 POM Approved 8/6/2021 1 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 4,339.18 0.00 4,339.18
1000223822-001 POM Approved 8/6/2021 1 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 1.76 0.00 1.76
4,340.94 0.00 4,340.94
Project Totals: 4,340.94 0.00 4,340.94
Grand Totals: 4,340.94 0.00 4,340.94

Printed 8/6/2021 2:34:45 PM Page 1 of 1



INVOICE

RIGHT PRODUCT.
RIGHT PLAGE.
RIGHT TIME.

DRYWALL
CEILINGS
STEEL
INSULATION
& MORE

g Customer Number 135559-0015
L&W Supply Corporation Involce Nuimber 1000192176-001
1 ABC Parkway Ste 941 - - —
Beloll, Wi 53511 Invoice Date 06/22/21
hitp:/Awww.iwsupply.com PR oy C41160
: 07/22/21
Total Inwp{:: Amt 4,339.18
Total Amount Du ¥ 4,339.18
Ship To: 0034
Estill County Area Tech Eslill County Area Tech
C/O Bennetts Carpels 495 Engineer Rd
149 Steve Dr . PO#T7-
Russell Springs, KY 42642-4262 irvine, KY ¢40336-9662
- 8hip:Via * Order Typé | OrderiDate| ShipiDate’| - "Sales Agent |'Ordered By Réference Job
CPU CPU 06/09/21 06/14/21 M Steele
i "Shlpplng Branch 7344 Lexinglon, KY (859) 231-6150
- T ZEER ] Quantity [ Quantity | ;5 | EXtendsd | Price | Prlce Per | Extended
ltem ¢ ltem Desariptio - .| Ordered | Shipped | "M | Quantity {UomM | UOM - | - Price.
3625162.43 3-5/8" x 14' Stud 1-5/8" Flange 18ga (43m|l) 82 82 PC 1.148 ML 1,910.000 2,1 92.68
362712543 3-5/8" x 10* Track 1-1/4* Leg 18ga (43mll) 135 135 PC 1.360 ML 1,590.000 2,146.50
SUBTOTAL 4,339.18
D Sales Tax 0.00
g

Net 30

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. All seles are made eoley pursuant to L&W's terms and conditions of sale,
and are avaabie upon request from your local branch. Nole: Selier's lerms contain y i
iels, you agree lo L&W's lerms and cundulons Seller rep

VIEW AND PAY ONLINE:

the balow

https=ﬁ£wsupp[y.h]lltrust.com )

conditions are expressly

jected. By

Make Checks Payable & Remit To:

L&W Supply Corporation
PO Box 74008229
Chicago, IL 60674-8229

ENROLLMENT TOKEN:
LEW IS A DISTRIBUTOR AND MAKES NO PRODUCT WARRANTIES. L&W DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED wmmrmes INCLUDING BUT FOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF

HWL TXS KWL

TOTAL
PAYAELE IN
U.5. DOLLARS 4,339.18
135559 ﬂi}‘iﬁ'

ndltions

which can be d at

ification p and and d:

thal wilh resp:

1 to the pr

Ihat are blnding upan Buysr All olhsr ferms and
of the articles and/or tha performanca of the services

covared by thlg invalee, has fully complisd wilh saction 12(Ajof Ihe Fair Labor Slandards Acl of 1038 as amendod. LATE PAYMENT CHARGE: All accounts past due will be subject to a manthly late paymanl charge,
not 1o exoaad the meximum aflowable by stale or fedarat law. When you provide a check as paymanl, you slithorize us eilher to use this infarmation fram your check lo make a one-lime elecironic fund transtar(EFT)

the p t as a check lras

Forl

from your accaunl of to p

quirles, please call the number provided on the Invoice.

Page 1 of 1



. ' [
—j ES%” COJ CQTC(‘J'} et ﬁ )° Y Lp_ﬂwﬂ_/)

L 135559-0001
L8W Supply Corpoyation 1000223622-001
1 ABC Parkway Ste 941 =
L&W Beloll, Wi 53511 - 06/22/21
SUPPLY hilp:fiwww.lwsupply.com * C41160
. 07/22/21
238.50
L 238.50

Ship To: 0034

Estill County Area Tech Estill County Area Tech
C/C Bennelts Garpats o 485 Engineer Rd

149 Steve Dr e PO 7-

Russell Springs, KY 42642-4262 Irvine, KY. #0336-0882

iOrder
CPU 06/22/21 06/22/21 M Steele
17344 Lexington, KY (859) 231-68150

Ml Extended | Price *|” Extended

i | oRsy : Jeseliption...q OM | Quantity | UOM Price

362T125.43 3-5/8"x 10' Track 1-1/4" Leg 18ga (43mil) 0.450] ML| 1590000 238.50
SUBTOTAL 238.50
Sales Tax 0.00

“peaneys 55~ 19

e
. STEEL
RIGHT TIME. INSULATION | SUPPLY

|

2y

Net 30 Make Checks Payable & Remit To: YT
L&W Supply Corporation PAYABLE IN 23850
PO Box 74008229 U.S. DOLLARS
Chicago, 1L 60674-8229 .
VIEW AND PAY ONLINE: ENROLLVENT TOKEN: [RESCTIRRIA I ACCOUNT #: FSRRCCER

L&W IS A DISTRIBUTOR AND MAKES NO PRODUBTWARRANTIES L&W DISCLA{MS ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WMRANTTES INCLUDING BUT NUT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. All sales are made soley pursuant lo L&W's tarms and conditions of sals, which can be al tp /helpfl willons
and ara avaliable upon requasi from your loca] branch. Nate: Seller’s terms contain indemnification provisions and ty imhations and d isciai that are binding upon Buyar All olher terms and
condltlons ars wpmsuiy rejesled, By g the below malerlals, you sgree to L&W's lerms and condlions. Sellar ropmsunln that with respecl le the produciion of the arIirJas andlor the performance of the services
covarad by Ih Itits Involes, has fully compfied wilh seclion 12{A)of tha Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938 ss smended. LATE PAYMENT CHARGE: All accounts past dua will ba subject to a monihly late paymont charge,
not ta exceed the maximum aliowsble by stale ar federal law. When you provide a chack as paymen, you authoflze us gither to use (his Informallon from your check {o make a one-time elscironic fund iransfer(EFT)
trom your account or fo pracess the paymant as a chack transaclion, For inquirles, please call the number provided on the lnvaice.

Page 1 of 1



Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 8/6/2021 through 8/6/2021.

Final Lien Request Retention
Type Status __Invoice Date { Pre Waivers Approved  Approver i Amount Amount  Net Pay Amount

Project : CMA-KDE-000704 - ESTILL COUNTY AREA CAREER AND

TECHNICAL CENTER

00802 PO #08-03 ATLAS COMPANIES

1196979 POM Approved 8/6/2021 1 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 6,401.23 0.00 6,401.23

6,401.23 0.00 6,401.23

Project Totals: 6,401.23 0.00 6,401.23
Grand Totals: 6,401.23 0.00 6,401.23

Printed 8/6/2021 2:43:56 PM Page 1 of 1



LAce (omaecor—mo G470

o, INVOICE
{” I ATLAS COMPANIES Lo

5101 Commerce Crossings Drive invoice #: 1196979
kv Due Date: 6/15/2021

Purchase Order & 8.3

Estilt County Board of Education
c/o PO Box 560
Russell Springs, KY 42842

Customer #: ES0200
Contract ID:  KY-19-02003 Billing: Terms
Estil County ATC

DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL TOTAL
1-08-7000 Hardware 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-08-7000 Hardware 0.00 6,401.23 6.401.23
Total Amount Billed 0.00 840123 8,401.23
Amount due this Invoice 8.401.23
——

Page 1 of 1



@E\w Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

BF 1

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

Al4 DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION: 8 Distribution to:

Estill County Board Of Education
253 Main Street

Irvine, KY 40336

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Conley Painting and Special Coatings, LLC
P.0.Box 400

South Point, OH 45680
CONTRACT FOR: Bid Package #9

Estill County Area Technology Center

[Jowner

PERIOD TO: 06/17/2021 [ JeconstrucTION
PROJECT NO: BG 18-361 MANAGER

| JARCHITECT
CONTRACT DATE: 12/16/2019 X JCONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Shect, AIA Document G703, is attached.

|. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM M 215,369.00
2. Net change by Change Orders
3. CONTRACT SUM 1O DATE (Linc 1 £2)
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work 3
fColimnD + Eon G703)
b. U Y ot Stored Materiat 3

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa+ 5b or
Total in Column 1 of G703) $

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 [css Line 5 Jotal)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Centificate)

22,853.40

22,853.40
205,680.60

¥ o

A

192.467.70

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

information and belicT the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

completed in accordanice with the Contract Documents, that all smounts have been paid

by the Contructor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

payments reccived from e Qwaer, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
e

CONTRACTOR: PG TE e

By: _ 4 . Date:
State o- D1 &

County of) _i...t\t LRl

Subscribed and swom (o bafure

me this 1= sy of Dk 200l
Notary Publicg deledd

My Commussion expires; - &-

17112021

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and
the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify

1o the Owuer that to the best of their knowledgy, information and belicf the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accortance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

T/7e/z2

7/21/2021

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 13,212.90 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 1321290
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 22,853.40 {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
(Line 3 less Line 6) Jigures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheer that changed to conform 10 the
CHANGE, URDER SURMARY ALJULIIUND LEUUCTIUNS CONSTRL .ﬁ‘.ut_%z"tmwn
A
Total approved in previous hs by Owner $4.343.00 -$1.2%90.00 By: = — Date:
Fotal approved this month including Construction Change ARCHITECT. (NOTE. If Multiple Prime Contraciors are responsible for perforniing portions of
[Directives $962.00 ($850.00) the Project, the Architect's Certification is not required.
U .
TOTALS|S5.305.00 ($2,140.00) By: _ F&l&iﬁ( ———____ Date:
NET CHANGES by Change Order £3,165.00

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly o the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa  APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 1992 EDITMON AR © 1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORKAVE N W, WASHINGTON, DC 20006.5262

G702CMa-1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D491 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for linc items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 8

APPLICATION DATE: 07/07/2021

PERIOD TO: 07/15/2021
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 1768

Conley Painting and Special Coatings, LLC

A B C D | E ¥ G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (€-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
Bond $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $650.00
Clean Up $1,000.00 £900.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $100.00
Closeout Documents $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $100.00
Exterior
Expansion Joints $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $350.00
Control Joints $4,905.00 $4,905.00 $4,905.00 100.00% $0.00 $490.50
“irst Floor
Walls
Primer $12,365.00 $12,365.00 $12,365.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,236.50
First Finish Coat $11,025.00 $11,025.00 $11,025.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,102.50
Final Finish Coat $10,025.00 $10,025.00 $10,025.00 100.00% $0.00 $1.002.50
Ceilings $13,600.00 $13,600.00 $13,600.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,360.00
Doors/Casings/Windows $4,100.00 $3,700.00 $400.00 $4,100.00 100.00% $0.00 $410.00
Concrete Floors $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,100.00
Second Fleor
Walls
Primer $29.000.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,900.00
First Finish Coat $25,930.00 $25,930.00 $25,930.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,593.00
Final Finish Coat $23,469.00 $21,125.00 $2,344.00 $23,469.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,346.90
Ceilings $31,775.00 $31,775.00 $31,775.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,177.50
Doors/Casings/Windowa $9,600.00 $8,640.00 $960.00 $9,600.00 100.00% $0.00 $960.00
Congrete Floors $26,575.00 $23,925.00 $2,650.00 $26,575.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,657.50
C09-2 ($1,290.00) ($1,290.00) ($1,290.00) 100.00% $0.00 ($129.00)
CO 94 $4,343.00 $4,343.00 $4,343.00 100.00% $0.00 $434.30
C09-6 $520.00 $520.00 $520.00 100.00% $0.00 $52.00
C09-8 ($850.00) ($850.00) ($850.00) 100.00% $0.00 ($85.00)
Cc09-9 $442.00 $442.00 $442.00 100.00% $0.00 $44.20
GRAND TOTALS $228,534.00 $213,853.00 $14,681.00 $0.00 $228,534.00 100% $0.00 $22,853.40

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

UNCONDITIONAL
. & (use for all tiers)
steor__ (Ohio
COUNTY OF i 2
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employed by Esus County Boar of Education ("OWNER",“CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to furnish and install 2 Paaage 1 Pa for project known as
Eatll Couy Ares Tachnical Cantar I“PRUJECT"] of which Eata County Board of Educaton

i5 the owner ("OWNER") and on which Codet Construction Company

Isalsoa {"CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Unders igned, for and in consideration of tineen theusand ta hundred tewive dollars ang reet conls. {§ 1921230 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations; the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) for Ils heirs, execulors, and administralors, hereby waive and
release the Owner, the Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’'s suraty, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related enlities.
affiiales, members, past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all sulls, debis, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims
under the faws or statutes of the municipaiity, state or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statuls including prompt payment statutss, or bonds relating to
the Projec!, and in addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statulss, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project.
and the improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, ac!, or statula, with respact to and on said above-described premises,
and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to bacome due from the Oviner, on account of, arising out of or relating in
any way (o the labar, services, material, fitures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time hrough the date
indicated below. including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents
on the Project

Date: ororamy,s / Name of Company Cerey Pantny and Szacat Goabrgt, LLC

Gl err— (U‘n_t;ir:jgned)

Signature:

Subscribed and swom before me this,
Printed Name; Mark € Moore

Title of Person Signing: Notary Signature and
NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's con¥act with the OWNER,
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. f waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name should be u

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and

STATEOF"E?O ................... T — i VIT .............................

COUNTYOF_) geocauct

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Mark E. koore fhe estmator

Of Covley Pamar; sra Sprecial Castega. LLC (‘Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for the

Ext Packags 49 Pait wiork on the project ("Project’) located at _## Exgnusmeg D irvne. 7 4113
owned by £su9 Couny Bowd of Eoucaton (*Owner”} and on

whigh Codet Comumnation Comoany is a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

That s has received payment of § 192.467.20 ptior to this payment

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no ciaim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned indlude all labor, equipment, services, and
material required lo complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all dlaims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO \s

N~
A
COMPLETE AN
That there are no other conlracts for said work cutstanding, and thal there is nothing dus or to become duie io any person for material, labor, or other work ? kindZione ¢

connection with said er than above stated.
Date; brarro21 y Cormdey Peinting and Specat Coslings, LLE

Name of Comp .
Signalure: # Printed Nama: Ma € Moore
Subscribed and sworn before me this 2 ‘H" dayof %___, 20 Q / Notary Signature and
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 01 OF 01 PAGES
To Estill County Board of Education PROJECT: Esifl County Area Tech Center APPLICATION NO.: 2 Distribation to:
¢/o Codell Construction Company Invoice # 40647
4475 Rockwelt Road PERIOD TO: 713112021 o OWNER
Winchester, KY 40392 SCF Job i# 35129 o] ARCHITECT
[s] CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: Spectra Contract Flooring VIA ARCHITECT: PROJECT NOS.: o
5670 Shepherdsville Road sub Contract No.: o]
Loulsvllie, KY 40218 CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACTFOR: - Commercial _u_oo_._wm
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contraclor cerifies that 1o (he best of the Contraciar's knawledge, infor-
Appilcation is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Conlract, mation and belief the Work covered by this Appiication for Payment has been compieted
Continualion Sheel, AJA Documenl G703, is attached. In accordence with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been pald by the
Contractor for Work for which previcus Certtficates for Paymen! wese issued and pay-
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $39,201.91 ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown heroin is now due.
CONTRACTOR: Specira Contract Flooring
2. Net change by Change Orders - a2
e Date: 07/15/21

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 #+-2)
Stete of Kentucky, County of Jullersa

A
(Comn G on G709) Subscrbed and swom (o offs | day of | :..Q.L DAVID MICHAEL RILEY
o e e e U , Netary Public

a. 10% of Gompleted Work $4.795.1 o

Kentucky - State at Large

{Columns D + E on G703) _ N% mr& J\« N % My commission axplres: 3/18/2022 . My Commission Expires Mar 19, 2022

b. 10% of Stored Material

{Column F on G703) $0.00 T

N

Total Retainage (Line g ) s —_— —
qo.aaaba__.“__:_amm..__wumuo« F: %ﬁﬁ .\N“ In accordance with 1he Contract Documents, based on on-site ohservations and the data @, ﬁh 2.1

comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Cwner thal lo the best of the

{Line 4 lass Line & Tolal) J quality of the Wark Is In accordance with the Confract Documanta, and the Coniractor

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
(Attach explanstion if amount certified difers from the amount applied for. Inkial
all figures on this Application and ont the Continuation Sheet that are changed fo

(Lino & from prior Certificata)

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $4,795.19 confarm (o the amount certied)
{Line 3 less Lina 6) ARCHITECT: % )
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: oS & . &K\( Date: 7/21/2021
Total changes approved in This certificale is not negollable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable only 1o the Con-
previous maonths by Owner $0.00 $0.00 tractor namad hersin. (ssuance, payment and accaplance of payment ane without
Tolal app this Month prejudice lo any rights of the Owner or Conttractor under this Coniract.
Changa Order 1 $7.250.00
| Change Order 2 $1.500.00 OWNER:
By Date:
CONSTRU _n“w)z.»nmx
Total This Month $8.760.00 $0.00 ay: \\ Date: .V\\ ¢/ z:
NET CHANGES by Change Onder $8,750.00 $0.00

Archiiect’s inowledge, Information and bellef the Work has prograssed as Indicated, the j erx \7“?\0}

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $17.940.00 Is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 2L/ \ & %
L yd B



Page 1 of 1
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CONTINUATION SHEET TO: Estill County Board of Education From: Spectra Contract Flooring
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.: 2
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 07/15/21
4_5 tabulations below, amounts may be stated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 07/31/21
PROJECT NAME: Estill County Area Tech Center
A B C D E F G H | J
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED  |WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL 5% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREV. THIS PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION PERIOD STORED (NOT & STORED TO DATE (c-G)
(D+E) IND OR E) (D+E+F) 10%
Carpet Tile Labor $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1.000.00 $2,000.00 100% $0.00 $200.00
VCT Labor $12,601.91 $6,300.96 $6,300.95 $12,801.91 100% $0.00 $1,260.19
LVT Labor $3,800.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 100%. $0.00 $380.00
Rolled Rubber Labor $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3.000.00 100% $0.00 $300.00
Stair Tread Labor $4,400.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 100% $0.00 $440.00
Base Material $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 100% $0.00 $400.00
Base Labor $3,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,800.00 100% $0.00 $380.00
Floor Prep/Protaction $3,400.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 100% $0.00 $340.00
Submittals $2,200.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $2.200.00 100% $0.00 $220.00
Change Order 1 L Sy $7.250.00 $0.00 $7.250.00 $7.250.00 100% $0.00 $725.00
' .IChange Order2  INTT WK 1TV €V $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00 $150.00
Page Total $47,951.91 $19,600.98 $28,350.95 $0.00 $47,951.91 100% $0.00 $4,765.19
Project Total $47.951.081 $19,600.96 $28,350.95 $0.00 $47,951.01 100% 50.00 $4,765.19
—_— _. BOO,. Co — IS




Spectra |contract flooring

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE

PROGRESS PAYMENT
Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Estill County Board of Education
in the sum of $25,515.86 payable to Spectra Contract Flooring,

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank
upon which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any
mechanic's lien, stop notice, or bond right the undersigned has on the job of

Estill County Area Tech Center located at  Estill, KY

to the following extent. This release covers progress payment for labor, service
equipment, material furnished to Estill County Board of Education
through July 31, 2021 only does not cover retention retained

before or after the release date; extras furnished before the release date for which
payment has not been received; extras or items furnished after the release date.
Rights based upon work performed or items furnished under a written change order
which has been fully executed by the parties prior to the release date are covered by
this release unless specifically reserved by the claimant in this release. This release
of any mechanic's lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise affect the
contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract based upon a
rescission, abandonment, or breach of the contract, or the right of the undersigned
to receive compensation for furnished labor, services, equipment, or material
covered by this release if that furnished labor, services,equipment, or materlal was
not compensated by the progress payment. Before any recipient of this document
relies on it, said party should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

DATE: July 15, 2021 Spectra Contract Flooring

S

State of KY , County of Jefferson

Subscribed and swom IS day ofj ZDU
Notory Public: { \ i‘E O ufj_____

My commission expires: 3-1 9-22

& DAVID MICHAEL RILEY
ii Notary Public
Kentucky - State at Large
r -
;' My Commission Expires Mar 19, 2022



SUBCONTRACTOR AFFIDAVIT
& CONDITIONAL WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIENS

Spectra Contract Flooring herinafter ("Subcontractor”) having a contract with Estill County Board of Education
for the work of (project) Estill County Area Tech Center at (address) Estill, KY
whereof (Owner) is or was the Owner, part Owner, or lessee, has performed work

and/or fumished materials, equipment and/or machinery or has fabricated materials especially for this project.

Materials
Said affiant further says that the following shows the names of every person furnishing machinery, material or fuel to said Subcontractor, giving the
amount, if any, which is due, or to become due to them. If all material is paid in full, please state as such.

Name Material Amount Due

all materials are pd

Labor
Said affiant further says that the following shows the names of every unpaid laborer in the employ of said Subcontractor, giving the amount, if any,
which is due, or to become due, to them. I all labor is paid in full, please state as such.

Name Amount Due

"NONE"

Subcontractors
Said affiant further says that the following shows the names of every Subcontractor, if any, under a contract with the principal contractor, giving the amount,
if any, which is due, or to become due, to them. If all Subcontractors are paid in full or if none are contracted, please state as such.

Name Amount Due

all subs are pd

a aiver
Upon receipt by Subcontractor of acheck in the amount of $25,515.86 __ and when said check is paid by the bank upon which it is drawn
Subcontractor waives and releases all rights to liens and claims against1.
materials, equipment and/or machinery, or for especially fabricated materials for the project fumished to the Owner to the extent of the payment raceived.

I, Chris Johnson being VP of Sales and Operations of Spectra Contract Flooring
do hereby acknowledge the foregoing in full and certify that this is a true and accurate statement.

-
—
Siga

State OF  Kentucky ibd And swom to before me this | day of ‘LQ_;,‘j, YA

County Of  Jefferson

e ——

|
Notary Public

DAVID MICHAEL RILEY
Notary Public

Kentucky - State at Large
My Commission Expires Mar 19, 2022




AlA Document G732 - 2009

Application and Certificate for Payment Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

B 13

TO OWNER: ESTILL CO BOARD OF EDUCATION

253 MAIN STREET
IRVINE, KY 40346
FROM

CONTRACTOR: LANDMARK SPRINKLER, INC.

2317 FRANKFORT CT.
LEXINGTON, KY. 40510

CONTRACT FOR: FIRE PROTECTION

PROJECT:

MANAGER:
VIA ARCHITECT:

ESTILL CO AREA TECH APPLICATION NO: ™ DISTRIBUTION TO:
495 ENGINEER DRIVE 0O OWNER
IRVINE, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 7131/2021 O CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
CONTRACT DATE: 11/20/2019 o ARCHITECT
VIA CONSTRUCTION CODELL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT NOS: 0 CONTRACTOR
a FIELD

INVOICE #: P168181 o OTHER
JOB NO.: 191113CN

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

AlA Document G703, Continuatlon Sheet, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed In accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $607,500,00  which previous Certlficates for Payment were issued and payments recelved from the Owner,
2, NET CHANGES IN THE WORK and that curtent payment shown herein is now due.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $607,500.00 noqu_pnﬁmm}»zcszx MV INKLER/INC.
4. TOTAL COMPLETED 8 STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) $606,650.00 By Lo b ﬂa DATE: 7/15/2021
5. RETAINAGE: State af KENTUCKY [ N
a._10_% of Completed Work Couty of: FAYETTE ) S
(Column D + E on G703) $60,665.00 Subserised and sworn to before s P STEPHANIE GAGNON
b._10_% of Stored Material methis 15TH dayof July 2021 & .mm.n.ﬂ.v Notary Public, State of Minnesota
. oy My Commission Expires
(Column F on G703) Notary Publlc: h.N?l\\\:lf @\I’ pw January 31, 2025
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column | of G703) $60,665.00 My commission Gxpifes: 1/31/2025
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $545.985.00 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 minus Line § Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and the data
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $526,050.00  comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) best of the their knowledge, Information and beiief the Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | $19,935.00] o the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor Is entitied to payment
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Line 3 less Line 6) $61,515.00  AMOUNT CERTIFIED ....ccccouseumsisnsnssisisusmnsessesisnsscsssmsmsnsasssssssesssasassessasssns \ Qm Qmm. OO
(Attach explanation if amount certifed differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
SUMMARY OF CHANGES IN THE WORK ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

Total changes approved In previous months by Owner

Total approved thls Month including Construction
Change Directives

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

L~ Y uter

By: Date:
ARCHITECT: .
By: mw? & Ak Date: 7/21/2021

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




AlA Document G703 - 1992
Continuation Sheet

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION # 11
contalning Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 711512021
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 7/31/2021
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c D | E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PREVIOUS STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN AND STORED TO (G+C) FINISH {IF VARIABLE
NO. VALUE D +E) DORE) DATE (D+E+F) (€-G) RATE)
1 |BOND 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 100% 0.00 650.00
2 |DESIGN 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100% 0.00 1,500.00
SITE FIRE/VAULT/HYDRANTS
3 |LABOR 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 100% 0.00 4,000.00
4 |MATERIAL 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 100% 0.00 4,800.00
UNDERGROUND TANK INSTALL
§ |[LABOR 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 100% 0.00 3,500.00
6 |MATERIAL 95,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 100% 0.00 9,500.00
PRE MANUFACTURED FIRE PUMP HOUSE
7 |LABOR 30,000.00 28,500.00 900.00 29,400.00 98% 600.00 2,940.00
8 |MATERIAL 246,500.00 240,000.00 6,500.00 246,500.00 100% 0.00 24,650.00
INTERIOR ROUGH-IN
9 |LABOR 55,000.00 49,500.00 5,500.00 55,000.00 100% 0.00 5,500.00
10 |MATERIAL 30,000.00 27,000.00 3,000.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 3,000.00
INTERIOR FINISH/TRIM-OUT
11 |LABOR 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100% 0.00 300.00
12 |MATERIAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100% 0.00 300.00
13 |CLOSEOQUT DOCUMENTS 500.00 250.00 250.00 50% 250.00 25.00
TOTAL $607,500.00 | $584,500.00 $22,150.00 $0.00 | $606,650.00 100% $850.00 $60,665.00




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers}

STATE OF Kentucky

COUNTY OF Feyetto

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employed by CODELL CONSTRUGTION (*OWNER",“CONTRACTOR?”, or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER” } to fumish and instalf _Fire Protection Sprinklers for project known as

ESTILL CO AREA TECH ["PROJECT"} of WhiCh ESTILL CO BOE

is the owner (“OWNER") and on which _Ga0ELL CONSTRUCTION

Isalsoa (“CONTRACTOR” or “GONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of ninstesn thousand nine hundred thirty five and no/100 {5.19.935.00 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, afiiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all fien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material refating to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on seid above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relaling in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated

below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accg rdance with its contract documents an the
RIDicCk { =, STEPHANIE GAGNON
. 4 [s3¢.x"\ Notary Public, State of Minnesota
/Elaze:“i”’».tﬁ- 2 ‘l\ 1-»\5" —— Name of Company Lendmark Sprinker, Inc T, AS ; mission Expires
: £ J 31, 2025
Signature: ‘_4{ Ay b7 \6 j anuary
| ( Subscribed and swomn before me this_15TH day of JuLY 2021
Printed Nage: Gina Zdon | \
: ) ~~—7

Title of Person Signing: Sentraller Notary Signature and Seal: @/" =

NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersi&led's contract wiltf the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and fitle
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the parnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner,

STATE OF Kentucky CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF Fayette
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he the
of Landmark Sprinider Inc (*Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for the
SPRINKLER FIRE PROTECTION work on the pmject ('Project') located at IRVINE, KY
owned by EsTiLL COBOE (“Owner”) and on
which_COPELL CONSTRUCTION is a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).
That is has received payment of §526.050.00 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Landmark Sprinkler Fire Protection 507500 526,050 19,935 61,515

PSSP =S S N
o1 EPHANIEGAGHGN
h*\ Notary Public, Btate of Minnesota |

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO y 50N EXpires 4
COMPLETE Januany 31, 2025

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labar, or ather work of any kind dane or to be done upon orin
connection with said work other thap above stated.

Date: JUL‘;ffff- 2081 J_\ ,l,_\)—/' =" Name of Company Landmark Sprinkir, Inc (Undersigned)
Signatura; MO rL v Printed Name: Gina Zdon Title, Sontroller
Subscribe artd'swarmn before me this 151 day of JuLY ,2021 Notary Signature and Seal: z;fé-——- { /-rzgyﬁk-—

e oo S



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

2pr 4

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa Page 163

TO OWNER: PROJECT : APPLICATION NO-: 17 Distribution to:

Estill County Board of Education Estill County ATC OWNER

253 Main Street Irvine, Ky. 40336 PERIOD TQ: 7/15/2021 CONSTRUCTION
Irvine, Ky. 40336 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT
Central Kentucky Sheet Metal CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR

2672 Cartersville Road
Paint Lick, Ky. 40461
CONTRACT FOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Wark covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,622,926.00
2. Net change by Change Orders b 1,597.00 CONTRACTOR:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) $ 1,624,523.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 1,588,523.00 '
(Column G on G703) By: Aes = Date: 7/7/12021
5. RETAINAGE: County of: Garrard
a.__ 5 % of Completed Work $ 81,226.15 State of: Kentucky
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and swom to before me this 7th day of July 2021
b. 0 % of Owner Purchased Material 0.00 Notary Public:
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: 4/22/2024
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 81,226.15
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1,507,296.85 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $ comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 1,495,296.85 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 12,000.00 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 117,226.15
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED /A, 000 . Qa
CHANGE URDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCIIONS | (Attach explanation if amount certified differs fronf the amount applied for. Initial all
Total changes approved figures on this Applicatioy and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
in previous months by Owner $9.019.00 $7.422.00 amount certified ) R
CONSTRUCT IAGER:
Total approved this Month By: T Date: «N\\ Q\ 2/
ARCHITECT: \o \& -
TOTALS $9.019.00 $7.422.00 By: o 4. Qb Date: 7/21/2021
NET CHANGES by Change Order $1,597.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein, Issusnce, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AA DOCUMENT G702/CMa ' APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1982 EDITION AIA® - © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5202

GrUACMA-1892

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the ficense a completed AIA Document D401 - Cerfification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703

Page 20f3
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 17
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 07/7/2021
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 07/15/2021
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D OR E) (DHE+F)
1 |Ductwork Material 1st Floor $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 £12,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $600.00
2 |Ductwork Labor 1st Floor $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
3 |Ductwork Material 2nd Floor $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $800.00
4 1Ductwork Labor 2nd Floor $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,800.00
5 |Registers, Grills & Diffusers Material 1st Fioor $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $100.00
6 [Registers, Grills & Diffusers Labor 1st Floor $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,250.00
7 |Registers, Grills & Diffusers Material 2nd Floor $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $200.00
8 |Registers, Grills & Diffusers Labor 2nd Floor $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,750.00
9 |HVAC Equipment Material 1st Floor $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $250.00
10 |JHVAC Equipment Labor 1st Floor $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,100.00
11 |JHVAC Equipment Material 2nd Floor $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $250.00
12 |HVAC Equipment Labor 2nd Floor $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 £45,000.00 100.00% £0.00 $2,250.00
13 |[HVAC Controls Material 1st Floor $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,750.00
14 |HVAC Controls Labor 1st Floor $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,750.00
15 |HVAC Controls Material 2nd Floor $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,250.00
16 |HVAC Controls Labor 2nd Floor $44,436.00 $44,436.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,436.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,221.80
17 |Insulation Material 1st Floor $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,250.00
18 |Insulation Labor 1st Floor $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,250.00
19 |Insulation Material 2nd Floor $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,750.00
20 |Insulation Labor 2nd Floor $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,900.00
21 |Pedway Material 3rd Floor $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $325.00
22 |Pedway Labor 3rd Floor $21,124.00 $21,124.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,124.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,056.20
23 |Test & Balancing $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $16,000.00 $800.00
24 |Site Utilities/ Site Sewer Relocation Material $129,866.00 $129,866.00 $0.00 $0.00 $129,866.00 100.00% $0.00 $6,493.30
25 |Site Utilities/ Site Sewer Relocation Labor $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,000.00
26 |US Plumbing Rough In Area A Material $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
27 |US Plumbing Rough In Area A Labor $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,500.00
28 |US Plumbing Rough In Area B Material $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
29 |US Plumbing Rough In Area B Labor $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,500.00
30 |Plumbing In Wall Material 1st Floor $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,000.00
31 |Plumbing In Wall Laborlst Floor $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
32 |Plumbing In Wall Material 2nd Floor $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,000.00
33 |Plumbing In Wall Labor 2nd Floor $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,000.00
34 |Plumbing & Mechanical Piping AC Material 1st Floor $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% £0.00 $1,500.00
35 |Plumbing & Mechanical Piping AC Labor st Floor $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,000.00
AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992
G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232




CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 R
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 17
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 07/7/2021
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 07/15/2021
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D | E F G H i
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
36 |Plumbing & Mechanical Piping AC Material 2nd Floor $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,000.00
37 |Plumbing & Mechanical Piping AC Labor 2nd Floor $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,000.00
38 |Mechanical Room Piping Material $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,000.00
39 |Mechanical Room Piping Labor $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,000.00
40 |Plumbing Fix Material 1st Floor $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $500.00
41 |Plumbing Fix Labor Ist Floor $20,000.00 $12,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,000.00
42 |Plumbing Fix Material 2nd Floor $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $500.00
43 |Plumbing Fix Labor 2nd Floor $20,000.00 $16,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,000.00
44 |Cooling Tower Install Material $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,000.00
45 |Cooling Tower Install Labor £10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $500.00
46 |Mobilization/ Bond/ Shop Drawings $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,750.00
47 |Demobilization/ Punchlist $25,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 20.00% £20,000.00 $1,250.00
48 |Direct Purhase Orders $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
49 |Change Order #14-2 ($7,422.00) ($7,422.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,422.00) 100% $0.00 ($371.10)
50 |Change Order #14-4 $9.019.00 $9,019.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.019.00 100% $0.00 $450.95
GRAND TOTALS $1,624,523.00 $1,576,523.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $1,588,523.00 98.00% $36,000.00 $81,226.15
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1952
G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

UNCONDITIONAL
(use for all tiers)

STATE OF Kentucky
COUNTY OF Gamend
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employad by Central Kentucky Shoet Matal (“OWNER",“"CONTRACTOR", or "CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) ta fumish and install aPesses 14: Pumbig/ Mechanat for project known as
588 County Arsa Tachciogy [“PROJECT"j of which Eatill County Board of E:

Is the owner (*OWNER") and on which S csueomn company

Isalsoa (“CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"),

Tha Undarsigned, for and In consideration of Twelve Th d Dollars, and Zero Canls (§.12,000.00 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is heraby acknowledged, do(es) for ifs heirs, execulors, and administrators, hereby waive and
release the Owner, the Cantractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Consfruction Managsr, the Construction Manager's surely, and each of their Insurers, parents, subsidiaries, relaled entifies,
affiliates, members, pasl and presen! officers, directors, heirs, and adminisirators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of aclion and claims for payment, including claims
under the laws or stalules of the municipality, stale or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute inciuding prompt payment statules, or bands relating to
the Project, and in addilion all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or slatules, relating to mechanics' lians, with respect to and on said above-described Project,
and the improvements thereon, and en he material relating to machanics' liens, payment bonds, (he Miller Act or alher law, act, or statute, with respect to and on sald above-described premises,
and on the material, fixlures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on accoun! of, arising out of or relating in
any way to lhe labor, services, malerial, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time thraugh the date
Indicated below, including extras." The undersigned cerfifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work It has performed on the Projact has been performed In accordance with its contract decuments

on lhe Project.
! * ﬂ Name of Company _Cenirel Kentueky Shect belat
CRN A~ W {Undersignad)

Subscribed and swom before me this 7th day ofJuly ,2021

Signature:

Printed Name: Ronnie Brown

Title of Persan Signing: President Notary Signature and Seal: £m;%ﬁmﬁ__
NOTE: “Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, to the conlract, and Claims as defined In the Undersigned's contract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid, If waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name should be us
d

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if walver and release is for a parinership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sig glf aspardoer o -
\T—"-‘.—'T o -
aPaige Hall
STATE OF Kentucky CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT v
COUNTY OF Gamand Notary Public, ID No.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: State at Large, Kentucky

My Commission Expras on “-20-34
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he_Ronnie Brown the President .
f Central Kantucky Sheat Matal ("Company name and Undersigned"), who Is the contractor for the
Extl County Technabgy wiork on the project (*Project’) located at
ownad by Em Coursy Beacd of Etummsen ("Owner”) and on
Whigh et Eamwucnes comgasy s a {"Contractor” or “Construction Manager").
That is has received payment of § 1.995,205.85 prior to this payment,

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered uncondilionally and that there is no claim either legal or equilable to defeat the valldity of sald waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furished material, equipment, services, or labor for sald work and all parties having conlracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to bacome due each and that the Items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required fo complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmlass the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Constructlon Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all clalms for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
nol listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Allstate Heating & Cooling | $129,125.00 |$113,102.73| $6,542.00 | $16,022.27
Thoroughbred Insulation $121,845.00 |$115,752.75| $9,036.64 $6,092.25

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
That there are
conngction wi
Date: 77712021 & of Company, Centrat Keniucky Shas Malal
Signature: Printed Name:; Rennio Brown Titlg: Presidant {3
Subscribed and swom before me this 7th day of July ,2021 Notary Signature and Sea: i

cts far saizodrﬁ Hing' and thal there is nothing due or to bacome due to any person for material, labor, or other work of any kind done or (o be done upon or in
rk other than abdve sl

Notary Pblic. ID o.
State at Large, Kentucky @
My Commission Expires on_4-R5-24




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

UNCONDITIONAL

(use for all tiers)
STATE OF Kentucky
COUNTY OF Adak
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undarsigned (“Undersigned”) has been employed by Cadsl Constiuciion thz. {"OWNER","CONTRACTOR”, or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and instell tueror finishos for project known as
Estl Co. ATC {"PROJECT") of which E3 Co. Board of Educaton

is the owner ("OWNER") and on which_Codetl Continrcion

Is alsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Thirty Six Hundrad-Fifly Fow & 45100 [(§.386145 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other gocd and valuabie considerations, the recelpt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do{es) for Its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and
ralease the Qwner, the Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidieries, related enliies,
affiliates, members, past and present officers, directors, heirs, and adminisirators, from any and all suits, debls, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims
under the laws or statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment refating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment stalutes, or bonds relating to
the Project, and in addition all fien, or claim of, or right to, llen, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect lo and on s&id above-described Project,
and the improvements thersan, and on the malerial relaling to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises,
and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or lo become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or refaling in
any way lo the laber, services, material, fixlures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date
indicated below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warranis, and guarantees that all work it has parformed on the Project has been performed in accordance wilk ils contract documents
on the Project.

Date; 07-07-21 Name of Company Bannolls Carpots, o,
S' lU Sk ety KLy e basrat (Undemigned)
1gnature: g e 258 0140 T4 1513 Grw
Subscribed and sworn bafore me this? day of My ,2021
Printed Name; _Alsa King
Tille of Person Signing: VFicor Sac Nolary Signature and Seal: it phasidnty

NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited {o changes, both oral and wrilten, to the conlract, and Claims as defined In the Undersigned's contract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must he for the full amount pald. If waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporale seal affixed and fifle

STATE OF Kemcky T CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF Adair
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)ie Asa King {he VP Corp Soc
Of Benne:ra Camoca, k- {"Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contracor for the
work on the project (*Project”) located at
Estli Co. ATC owned by EsA Co. Baard of Eduction {‘Owner") and on
which_Codett Canstruetion Co. i5 a ("Contractor” or "Consiruction Manager”}.
That Is has received payment of § 20241528 prior o this payment.

That all waivers and refeases are true, correcl, and genuine and delivered uncondilionally and that there Is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validily of said walvers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fimished malerial, equipment, services, o labor for said wark and all parlies having contracis or subconlracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and thal the ilems mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and spegifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all ciaims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Garcia Interiors LLC MS,DWH, INS Labor 97,385.60 91,540.00 | 5,845.60 00
L&W Supply Corp Ceiling Tile 10879.10 10879.10 .00 .00
Spray Foam Technologies KY LLC Spray Foam Ins 36.855.00 35.012.25 .00 1.842.75

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO
COMPLETE
Thal there are no other contracts for said work cutstanding, and that there Is nothing due or to become due lo any person for matarial, labor, or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in
connection with said work other than above stated.
Date; 07-07-21 Name of Company_Bennel's Carpets, In<, {Undersigned)
Signalure: A B Araro s S urer Printed Name; Alisa King Title: VP Corp 8se,
Subscribed and sworn before me this 4 day of ey R | £ Notary Signature and Seal: s e,




h>ﬂ> Document G702/CMa" - 1992 B 1

Application and Certificate for Payment Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION N&Y Distribution to:
Codell Construction Estill no_.._za. Area Technology PERIODTO:  7/16/2021 OWNER O
4475 Rockwell Road 495 Engineer Drive
Winchester, KY 40392 Irvin, KY 40336 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 01

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: CONTRACT DATE: ARCHITECT O
Babeon Inc. PROJECT NOS: [ ! CONTRACTOR O
147 South Estilt Avenue VIA ARCHITECT: FIELD O

RS 175 ;

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies thil to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and

fention e ) \ e - 0 . belief the Work covered by this Application for Puyment has heen completed in secordance with the
M_uﬂ_wn_::“: _..Wﬂa.._.. M.__M»?_Uw :.._n_,__. as Mﬁﬁﬂ:.wn_ai._ _=n_..===n..:c= with the Contract, Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
ontinuation Sheet, peament G703, is atlached. Certificates for Payment were issucd and payments received from the Owner. and that current
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.................... 73¢.087.80 payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders ............. 24,955.41 conTracTéiRRCOR-1pC.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line [ £2)...... — s MR By: Dae: 7~ J
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ........75§,913.21 State ¢y
5. RETAINAGE: of] _ Countyiaglison
3 % of Completed Work lu.»QK K 1% [ Subseribed and swomn 1o befiag S i
(Column D + E on G703) $314,545.66 methis  ffp n_"am:_. g ¥ rge, Kentucky ¢
b0 % of Stored Materia) Notary w:w_r_,mm M. Erickso e~ g 0o A g e oo H\»Sm_. r
(Column F on G703) L 0.00 My Commission na:mhﬁ&.\ 2024 i —
2
Toal Retainage (Lines Su + 5b or Total in Columa | of G703).  § -37,545.66 1 MJ. ou.nm”._-_ﬂ ICATE FOR v><gmz._.
- £ In necardunce with the Contruet Documents. based on on-site observations and the duta comprising
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE |: ..M\\.Omw 713,367.55 this appl the Constiuction Manager and Architeet certily to the Owner that to the hest of their
{Linc 4 Less Linc 5 Total) FM m ﬂ knowledge. inforn imd heliel the Work hax progressed us indicated, the quality of the Work is in
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT N4 i au- 680,576.07 accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contractor ig entitled (o puyment of the AMOUNT
(Line 6 {rom prior Certilicate) w ’ m_\\ w i CERTIFIED, P W?Awmﬂﬁ\w\h\{od\_ w{ m\l\ W
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ﬁr I8 [s 3%/9% | AmMOUNT CERTIFIED . el il v 5 9T ,w
. f : (Attaich explanation if emennt cortified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on thiy
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 40,675.66 g._ QWM «Nm Application and on the Coptinuation Sheet that are chunged o cotform with the amewnt certified. )
(Line 3 less Line 6) q@" s CONSTRUCTION R:
s _ By — Dute: V\. Q\ Z/
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS |  aRGHITECT: % :
Total chunges upproved in previous inonths by Owner2{1§955.41 $ m..ow By: N7 & “vav( Date: 7/21/2021
Totul upproved this Month § U.uu § ey tilicate is ot negotinble, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
TOTALS 41§955.41 § W named herein. Issunnce. payment and acceplance of paymemt are withoul prejudice o any rights of
NET CHANGES hy Change Order 21495541 — | theOwnerarCo et ‘

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures thal changes will nol be obscured.

AlA Document G702/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright ® 1992 by The Amarican Institule o Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA™ Document Is prolected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internalional Treatles.
Unauthorized repraduction or distribution of this AIA™ Documenl, or any portion of il, may resull in savere civil and eriminal penallies, and will be proseculed Lo the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permilted 1o reproduce ten {10] copies of this documant when complated. To rapart capyrighl violalions ol AIA Centracl Documents. e-mall The Ameriean Institute of Archilects’ legal i, copyright@@aia org




CONTINUATION SHEET AL4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE o —
AIA Docuinent G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO:
Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: Page 2
PERIOD ,_,o.uo
Use Cofumn [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO;
7/16/2021
A 3 C D E F G /1 1Q Uzl i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL %
ITEM SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (G+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE (C-G) RATE)
D OR E) (D+E+F)
1st Floor Area A
1 O0fL.01: Raceway 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 100 0.00 3,500.00
2 0fL.02: Wire 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 29,000.00 100 0.00 1,450,00
3 0{.03: Gear 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00 100 0.00 210,00
4 0]..04: Lights 12,075.00 12,075.00 0.00 0.00 12,075.00 100 0.00 603.75
5 Q|L.05: Lighting Controls 3,450.00 3,450.00 0.00 0.00 3,450.00 100 0.00 172.50
6 0f1.06: Devices 2,875.00 2,875.00 0.00 0.00 2,875.00 100 0.00 143.75
7 01.07: Systems Pathways 5,175.00 5,175.00 0.00 0.00 5,175.00 100 0.00 258.75
8 O0]L.08: Newtech Systems 28,750.00 28,750.00 0.00 0.00 28,750.00 100 0.00 1,437.50
Labor
155,525.00 155,525.00 0.00 0.00 155,525.00 100 0.00 7,776.25
2nd Floor Area A
9 02.01: Raceway 56,000.00 56,000.00 0.00 0.00 56,000.00 100 0.00 2,800.00
10 0)2.02: Wire 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 100 0.00 1,150.00
11 0R.03: Gear 1,725.00 1,725.00 0.00 0.00 1,725.00 100 0.00 86.25
12 0R.04: Lights 8,625.00 8,625.00 0.00 0.00 8,625.00 100 0.00 431.25
13 0R.05: Lighting Controls 2,300.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 100 0.00 115,00
14 0R.06: Devices 2,300.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 100 0.00 115.00
15 02.07: System Pathways 5,175.00 5,175.00 0.00 0.00 5,175.00 100 0.00 258.75
16 02.08: Newtech Systems 17,250.00 17,250.00 0.00 0.00 17,250.00 100 0.00 862.50
Labor
116,375.00 116,375.00 0.00 0.00 116,375.00 100 0.00 5,818.75
12nd FlooERAMNB TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Users may obtain validation of thils document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006.5232 G703-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO:
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: Page 3
PERIOD HO.No
Use Column f on Contracts where variable retainage for line iteins may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO;
7/16/2021
A B c D E F G 771672025, _
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL %
ITEM SCHEDULED [ FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STGRED (G=+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE (C-G) RATE)
DORE) {D+E+F)
2nd Floor Area B
17 03.01: Raceway 88,000.00 88,000.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 100 0.00 4,400,00
18 (3.02: Wire 40,250.00 40,250.00 0.00 0.00 40,250.00 100 0.00 2,012.50
19 (03.03: Gear 6,900.00 6,900.00 0.00 0.00 6,900.00 100 0.00 345.00
20 (13.04: Lights 14,375.00 14,375.00 0.00 0.00 14,375.00 100 0.00 718.75
21 (3.05: Lighting Controls 5,750.00 5,750.00 0.00 0.00 5,750.00 100 0.00 287.50
22 (3.06: Devices 5,175.00 5,175.00 0.00 0.00 5,175.00 100 0.00 258.75
23 {3.07: Systems Pathways 6,900.00 6,900.00 0.00 0.00 €,900.00 100 0.00 345.00
24 (13.08: Newtech Systems 40,250.00 40,250.00 0.00 0.00 40,250.00 100 0.00 2,012.50
Liabor
207,600.00 207,600.00 0.00 0.00 207,600.00 100 0.00 10,380.00
Pedway
25 (4.01: Raceway 30,912.80 30,912.80 0.00 0.00 30,912.80 100 0.00 1,545.64
26 04.02: Wire 14,000,00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 100 0.00 700.00
27 (4.03: Gear 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
28 (j4.04: Lights 3,800.00 0.00 3,800.,00 0.00 3,800.00 100 0.00 190.00
29 (J4.05: Lighting Controls 978.00 0.00 978.00 0.00 978.00 100 0.00 48.90
30 ({4.06: Devices 950.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 950.00 100 0.00 47.50
31 (4.07: System Pathways 1,000.00 . 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100 0.00 50.00
32 (J4.08: Newtech Systems 14,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 100 0.00 700.00
Liabor
GRAND TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1952 EDITION - AlA - ©1892
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO:
Contractor's signed certification is attached. ’ APPLICATION DATE: Page 4
PERIOD HOuNo
Use Column [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
. 7/16/2021
A B c D E F G 77147202L 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL %
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE (C-G) RATE)
D OR E) (D+E+F)
Pedway
33 {4.09: Site 28,000.00 27,160.00 840.00 0.00 28,000.00 100 0.00 1,400.00
95,640.80 72,072.80 23,568.00 0.00 95,640.80 100 0.00 4,782.04
Site
34 (5.01: Demo 10,947.00 10,947.00 0.00 0.00 10,947.00 100 0.00 547.35
35 (5.02: Raceway 31,750.00 31,432.50 317.50 0.00 31,750.00 100 0.00 1,587.50
36 (5.03: Wire 10,350.00 10,246.50 103.50 0.00 10,350.00 100 0.00 517.50
37 ({5.04: Gear 2,300.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 100 0.00 115.00
38 (5.05: Lights 950.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 950.00 100 0.00 47.50
56,297.00 54,926.00 1,371.00 0.00 56,297.00 100 0.00 2,814.85
Temporary
39 (16.01: Temporary 20,500.00 20,500.00 0.00 0.00 20,500.00 100 0.00 1,025.00
20,500.00 20,500.00 0.00 0.00 20,500.00 100 0.00 1,025.00
Administrative
40 (17.01: Punch List 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 100 0.00 275.00
41 (17.02: Foreman Planning 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100 0.00 1,500.00
42 (7.03: Inspection 15,650.00 12,520.00 0.00 0.00 12,520.00 80 3,130.00 626.00
43 (17.04: Bonding 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 100 0.00 1,100.00
44 (17.05: Mobilization 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100 0.00 175.00
76,650.00 68,020.00 5,500.00 0.00 73,520.00 96 3,130.00 3,676.00
UoncBmmmm_»?U TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 $0.00 $0.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1882 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO:
Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: Page 5
PERIOD .ﬂO.Mo
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
7/16/2021
A B C D | E F G 7117202k y 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL %
ITEM SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED {G+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE (C-G) RATE)
DORE) (D+E+F)
|Documentation
45 0B.01: Submittals 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100 0.00 125.00
46 08.02: Close-out Documents 1,000.00 900.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00 100 0.00 50.00
3,500.00 3,300.00 100.00 0.00 3,500.00 100 0.00 175.00
47 (J004.CO04: PR14, 15, 16, 13,598.74 13,598.74 0.00 0.00 13,598.74 100 0.00 679.94
apd 17
48 (002.CO02: Match Original 400,00 400,00 0.00 0.00 400.00 100 0.00 20.00
Contract
49 005.CO05: Pwr To Hand 7,956.67 3,978.34 3,978.33 0.00 7,956.67 100 0.00 397.83
Oryers
GRAND TOTALS 754,043.2880.00 716,395.8880.00 [ 34,5178.00 0.80.00 | 750,918000 [ 100 3,130.0080.00 | 37,545.66.00
Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use for all tiers)
STATE OF__Kentucky
COUNTY OF_Madsan
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned {*Undersigned”) has been employed by _Codell Construction ("OWNER",“CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION

MANAGER" ) to furnish and install _Elecincal llems for praject known as
Eslill County Area Technoloay Cenler ("PROJECT") of which

Estill County Board of Education is the owner (“*OWNER™) and on which_Codell Conslruction
S0 [ CONTEACIOR or CONSTRU?'E% %%%Eoﬁs&hd Seven Hundred Ninety One Dollars and 48 Cents

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of (§.32,791.48 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuabie considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, relaied entilies, affiliates, members,
past and presen officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debis, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, ken, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statules, relating o mechanics’ liens, with respect 1o and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements theraon, and on the material relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or lo become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
ta the fabor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Praject fram the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned cerfifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been perfarmed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project

s Name of Company __Babcon Inc.

ngm;@ O/’ {Undersigned)

Subscribed and swor before me this, 18 day of July 20 2

Printed Name: _ EY2n Hale

Tite of Person Signing: _ Operations Manager Notary Signature and Seal: ) ,{‘iﬂ/&_ UL—‘

NOTE: "Extras include but are not fimited to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the els ponieact with fhe QW RACTOR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must he for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for :1‘ LIk D7 Phraiieeal affixed and title
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the partnership namdié ingelf as partner,

STATE OF _Kentucky CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF Madiscn
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersngned being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he___ Bfyan Hale the__ Operations Manager
of Babcon Inc (‘Company name and Undersigned™), who is the contractor for the

Elecincal waik on the project [Project”) located at _495 Engineer Drive

owned by_Estill County Board of Educalion ("Owner”) and on

which Babcon Inc. is a {"Confractor” or “Construction Manager™).
Thatit has received payment of $__630,683.57 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, commect, and genuine and dslivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitatle io defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have funished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subconbracls for specific
portions of said work or for material entering info the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due sach and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to pfans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmisss the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and al claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppfiers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS )
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT _ BALANCE DUE

N/A

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
That there are no olher confracts for said work oulstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for malerial, Iabor, or other work of any kind done or to bie dane upon of in

connection with said work other than above stated.

Date: 7/16/21 /—) : Name of Company__Babcon Inc.
Signature: Printed Name: __Byan Hale
Subscribed aﬂ—d-sﬁn before me this __ 16 day of __July ,20___ 2024 Notary Signalze:

- -,'-_'--" F:W__.
Publlo. 1D KYNP11450

8, Kantud‘v .
smn tt g 04




Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

For the period from 8/6/2021 through 8/6/2021.

Final Lien Request Retention

Type Status. Invoice Date  /Pre  Waivers ‘Approved  Approver Amount _‘Amount

Project : CMA-KDE-000704 - ESTILL COUNTY AREA CAREER AND
TECHNICAL CENTER

‘NetPay Amount. |

90101 PO #15-01 REXEL
$130906433.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 127.04 0.00 127.04
$130911785.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 1,131.52 0.00 1,131.52
$130917352.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 107.10 0.00 107.10
$130942146.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 260.12 0.00 260.12
S$130942146.002 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 58.74 0.00 58.74
$130953758.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 650.87 0.00 650.87
S$130983685.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 642.68 0.00 642.68
$130993837.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 257 0.00 2.57
S131019664.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 31.25 0.00 31.25
S131019664.002 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 16.83 0.00 16.83
$131020065.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 73.81 0.00 73.81
$131028078.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 85.67 0.00 85.67
$131192493.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 8.94 0.00 8.94
S$131192570.001 Approved 8/6/2021 - 8/6/2021 Teresa M. Carpenter 11.56 0.00 11.56
3,208.70 0.00 3,208.70
Project Totals: 3,208.70 0.00 3,208.70
Grand Totals: 3,208.70 0.00 3,208.70

Printed 8/6/2021 6:02:03 PM Page 1 of 1



Page 1of1

Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
Number Number Date Due Date

1060431 S130906433.001 06/04/2021 127.04  07/25/2021

[ S . |
INVOICE Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845

E CEj \V 4 =l

o eanconliE ORDER TYPE SALES REP. i}

ESTILL COUNTY BOARD G/O BABGON,IN 5 VEE A ;

147 S ESTILL AVE Kavin(Ehandisn JUH 07 o

RICHMOND, KY 404752013 V¥
ORDER DATE UPS/FEDEX TRACKINGZ BY:

06/04/2021 '\
SHIP TO ADDRESS

ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE

BILL TO ADDRESS

EEL“‘FE ’gOUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
495 ENGINEER DR, Branch Contact Information
IRVINE, KY 40336-9682 859-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/04/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
899362526200 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
; ) PO Quantity Quantity UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shipped PRICE/ Per EXT PRICE YIN
1 EGS 8468C 4 IN SQ 5/8 IN RSD PLSTR 10 10 0.542/EA 542 N
RING
2 BUS FRS-R-70 FUSETRON DUAL ELEMENT 3 3 40.541/EA 121.62 N
FUSE CLASS RK5
Wz L £130000423.1
{
Mioe
RrRexevL
Send Payments To;
8 o T | REXEL
P. O, BOX 742833
PO Box 786, Alin: Credit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 127.04
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC Tg::LE'?A;Ax ggg
147 S ESTILL AVE Please consull the Rexel USA, Inc. Terms i
o : e SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 gng Conditiars of sale st ihe foloving; au| PAYMENTS oo
. Total Amount Due 127.04

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.

Printsd By: PHADMIN on 6/5/2021 12:25:10 AM PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th



Page

1ol

Printed 8y: PHADMIN on 6/5/2021 12:25:10 AM

Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
Rrexeu Number Number Date Due Date
_ 1060431 S130911785.001 06/04/2021 1,131.52 07/25/2021
INVO I C E Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845
BILL TO ADDRESS
ORDER TYPE SALES REP.
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD GO BABCON,INC -
347 SESTILL AVE s in Cheggies ECE ] VE
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 _
ORDER DATE UPS/FEDEX TRACKING# J U:\f 8 7 2091
06/04/2021 <
SHIP TO ADDRESS BY:
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE
EER%LRCOUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
£ ;
495 ENGINEER DR. et Branch Contact Information
IRVINE, KY 40336-9662 859-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/04/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2001
i PO NUMBER REFERENCE
16-361
. PO Quantity Quantity UNIT TAX
tine Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shipped FRIC Per EXT PRICE YIN
1 EMT 075 3/4X10FT-EMT 1000 1000 113.152/C 113152 N
} 9-2 3
LS
M : &
RrRexev
Send Payments Ta:
[ o REXEL
P. 0. BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Attn: Cradit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 1,131.52
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC Tg;':f’;\';“x g-gg
147 S EST"'L AVE Ploase consult the Raxel USA, Inc. Terms .
: SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 D ool it | PAYMENTS 0.00
ons Total Amount Due 1,131.52

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.

PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th




Page 1of1

Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
rRexeu Number Number Date Due Date
_ 1060431 S$130917352.001 06/07/2021 107.10 07/25/2021
lNVOlC E Rexel USA, inc FEIN 20-5021845
BILL 'rocAr:m:iss o o rBcON] ORDER TYPE SALES REP. E C E AV
ESTILL CO BOARD Cf ONLINC 7
147 S ESTILL AVE Iesin GhaaciSs E
RICHMOND;, KY 40475-2013 Jim
iy 3 o O
ORDER DATE UPS/FEDEX TRACKING# G LUy
06/07/2021 BY:
SHIP TO ADDRESS :
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE \
gg‘% é:oum'v AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
495 ENGINEER DR. Branch Contact Information
JRVINE, KY 40336-9682 859-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1407 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 4057 RIC RICHMOND 06/07/2021 WILL CALL
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
ESSSanse00 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Ll‘:g# g‘,:‘g:rlg Csl#g;l;lg PURr'fg Per EXT PRICE .{,%
1 RXP 12X12X%6-JCT-BOX-W/CVR 1 1 6851.323/C 68.51 N
12X12X6-PVC-JCT-BOX-W/CVR
2 RXP 400MA 4-IN-SCH-40-TERMINAL-ADPT 2 2 517.892IC 10.36 N
3 EGS L-1000 NEER 4-IN STEEL LOCKNUT 2 2 1.B36/EA 367 N
4 LEN 3006464L HOLESAWS-64L 4 102MM 1 1 24 558/EA 2456 N
Wl Bt
A -~
L
M 16 &
* REPRINT ™ REPRINT
Rexeuv
Send Payments To:
T REXEL
P. 0. BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Atin; Credit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 107.10
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC __%_TX'ETRA;AX g-gg
147 S ESTILL AVE - _— .
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 mf?%:';nm;’;‘fs?."::{ e iowng: | SHIPPING & HANDLING o
ons Total Amount Due 107.10

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.

Printed By: PHADMIN an 6/8/2021 12:25:23 AM PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th




Page 1off
‘ Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
RrRexeuo Number Number Date Due Date
1060431 S130942146.001 06/09/2021 260.12  07/25/2021
I NVOI c E Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845
BILL TO Annnssso | ORDER TYPE SALES REP,
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC
147 S ESTILL AVE sviniChandie;
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013
ORDER DATE UPS/FEDEX TRACKING#
06/09/20
SHIP TO ADDRESS EC EIVVE
ESTILL COUNTY BOAESTILL COUNTY ARE
ESTILL COUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDER i 0 202?”- RDER
495 ENGINEER DR. N Branch Co ormatio
IRVINE, KY 40336-8682 859-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS pATE sHPKE 1107 KiM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/09/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
E5%:6256200 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
Line Customer/Rexel Parl Numbar Liﬁ(e)# g‘r’ggg g#;gt;%' PUer(I:TE / Per EXT PRICE LA/KJ(
1 LEV CR20-W WHT DPLX RCPT NEMAS-20R 100 60 1.468/EA 88.11 N
2 RAC MM420C ONE GANG 16 IN 1 IN-USE 14 14 12.286/EA 17201 N
HD
Jun OF 2023 et 10:36AM HOOTOUITEEY
Tyaom ?‘j 51309421446, 001
7] APPROVED
/ / 1
19 23
Kz <
rRexeL ** REPRINT ™ REPRINT
Send Payments Ta:
T TR REXEL
P. O. BOX 742833
PO Box 768, Attn: Credil Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 260.12
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC Tg_::f_‘?&“ g-gg
147 S ESTILL AVE . o -
A, Inc. Ti
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 mﬁim ofaeatis Giowng IEENCSHENpUNS g0
ons Total Amount Due 260.12

Prinled By: PHADMIN on B/10/2021 12:28:53 AM

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.

PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th




RexeL

O
INVOICE

BILL TO ADDRESS

Page 1of1

ICustomer Invoice Invoice Total Due
Number Number Date Due Date
1060431 S$130942146.002 06/10/2021 58.74 07/25/2021

Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845

ESTILL COUNTY SOARD /0 BABCO ORDER TYPE SALES REP. I} U iy
| Al H g o +
1437 S ES'(I'JIEL R;E ¢ BCON,INC Kevin Chandler ty I 7 )
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 BY ¢
ORDER DATE UPS/FEDEX TRACKING# E
06/09/2021 \
SHIP TO ADDRESS
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE
ESTILL COUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
e —— Branch Contact information
IRVINE, KY 40336-9682 859-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2301
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/10/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2801
ESiEnes=e0 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
g PO Quantity Quantity UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shipped PRIC Per EXT PRICE YIN
1 LEV CR20-W WHT DPLX RCPT NEMAS-20R 40 40 1.468/EA 58.74 N
Jus 1D iu!% Noo2097631
Traan 7 5130%42244.002
RrRexeLvL
send Payments T°=
IS sl REXEL
P. 0. BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Atin: Cradit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 58.74
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC T O_ISLE_'?A;AX ggg
147 S ESTILL AVE Plassa o i g
consult the Rexe! USA, Inc, Terms
: SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 _al'{gag.iondlduns of zale al the Mnm.nw%mndﬁ PAYMENTS 0.00
= Total Amount Due 58.74

Printed By: PHADMIN on 6/11/2021 12:31:29 AM

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.

PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th




Page 1of1

Cusfomer Invoice Invoice Total Due
Rrexeuv Number Number Date Due Date
_ 1060431 $130953758.001 06/10/2021 650.87  07/25/2021
INVO'CE Rexel USA, Inc FEI Eﬁ
I VEF
S O ADDRESS ORDER TYPE SALES REP. JUN 11 2029
515"‘.~771'|Sul.E S%ELNR; BOARD C/O BABCON,ING Kevin Chandier
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 BY:
ORDER DATE UPS/FEDEX TRACKING# T ——
06/10/2021
SHIP TO ADDRESS
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE
ESTILL COUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
EQESNgEElNEER B, Bran ontact Information
IRVINE, KY 40336-9682 8596236200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/10/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT D
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
859-623-6200 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
s PO Quantity Quanti UNIT TAX
Line Cuslomer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shippatg PRICE Per EXT PRICE YIN
1 EGS RB-4 NEER 1X3/4 REDUCING 4 4 0.800/EA 320 N
BUSHING
2 EMT 075 3/4X10FT-EMT 500 500 119.347/C §86.74 N
3 EGS 7075ST *3/4IN GLAND COMP CONN 100 100 0.244/EA 2437 N
INSUL
4 KLE 626 CUSHION-GRIP 6-IN-1 TAPPING 1 1 26.556/EA 26.56 N
TOOL
Gul UN
[1-25
.
C
M5
R ex eL Send Payments To:
=== i W] REXEL
P. O, BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Attry: Credit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 76001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 650.87
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC TC?TT:LE?AI(AX g-gg
147 S EST"'L AVE Pleass consull the Rexel USA, Inc. Terms '
SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 o fonomons of sxls # e iokowin: aii| PAYMENTS 0.00
s Total Amount Due 650,87

Printed By: PHADMIN on 6/11/2021 12:34:29 AM

Note: A late charge consistent with state Taw will be assesed on all pasl due balances.

PAYMENT TERMS: PROX

25th




Page 1oft

Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
Number Number Date Due Date
_ 1060431 S130983685.001 06/1 5/2021 642.68 07/25/2021
INVOICE Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845
B"}';LTOC‘;DDRES:D b cio ORDER TYPE SALES REP.
ESTILL COUNTY BOAR BABCON,INC :
147 S ESTILL AVE Kevin Chandler EQ E ,
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 VE {
ORDER DATE UPSIFEDEX TRACKING# i g e, !
0611412021 WY 52 1
SHIP TO ADDRESS i
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE By:
ESTILL COUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
455 ENGINEER DR, Tyson Flannery ranch Contac ation
IRVINE, KY 40336-9632 859-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2001
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/15/2021 WILL CALL
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
866-623-6200 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
. PO Quantity Quantity UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shipped PRIC Per EXT PRICE Vi
1 EMT 075 3/4X10FT-EMT 500 500 119.347/C 586.74 N
2 LEV PJ13-W MID NYL 1G BLANK-W 50 50 0.348/EA, 17.38 N
3 LEV PJ23-W MID NYL 2G BLANK-W 25 25 0.647/EA 16.18 N
4 LEV B4401-40 1G SS METAL WALLPLATE 10 10 1.237/EA 12.37 N
[732
<
MosC
RrRexeuw
Send Payments To:
[See= e | REXEL
P. 0. BOX 7423833
PO Bax 766, Atin; Credit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 64268
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC Tg_;{:‘f?&“ g-gg
147 S ESTILL AVE Pleass consull the Rexa! U ¥
B . S o Tems | SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 g oyl A PAYMENTS 0.00
ans Total Amount Due 642.68

Printed By: PHADMIN on 6/16/2021 12:30:41 AM

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assssed on all past due balances.

PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th



Page

Tof 1

Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
ReXxev Number Number Date Due Date
_ 1060431  S130993837.001 06/15/2021 2.57 07/25/2021
INVO I C E Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845
B"-lenloc?)?;a:issomn comeconme  OROERTYPE SALES REP. E C E ] VE
ES B Al i ) i,
AL o Shender
- Fits
~ Ay ? 5' 252;
ORDER DATE UPS/FEDEX TRACKING#
06/15/2021 BY:
SHIP TO ADDRESS "
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE \
ESTILL COUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
E&Ngﬁgmsea 5L Tyson Flannary Branch Contact Information
IRVINE, KY 40336-0682 859-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2601
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/15/2021 PICK UP
1407 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2801
859-623-6200 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
PO Quantity Quanti UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shlppetg PRIC Per EXT PRICE YN
1 EGS 8362 “4IN SQ COVER FOR GFCI 2 2 1.287/EA 257 N
DEVICE
2101 105 1RRINIT
9 D
MisC
epxe
Send Payments To:
L i iy REXEL
P. O. BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Atn: Credit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001.0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 2.57
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00.
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC T(;);rLE?A.I}—(AX g-gg
147 S ESTILL AVE Pleasa consult tha Rexel USA, Inc. Tarms :
s J SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 T o torse ot e 8l e klowing: diti | PAYMENTS 0.00
iy Total Amount Due 2.57

Printed By: PHADMIN on B/16/2021 12:30:41 AM

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.

PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th




Rexeu

ol et —
INVOICE

BILL TO ADDRESS

Page 1of1

Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
Number Number Date Due Date
1060431  S$131019664.001 06/17/2021 31.25 0712512021

Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845

ORDER TYPE SALES REP,
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABGON.NG Kevin Chandler g.e E
RICHMOND, KY 404752013 TS m E
ORDER DATE UPSIFEDEX TRACKING# & -!f" a -
08/17/2021 A 121
SHIP YO ADDRESS
ESTILL COUNTY BOAJESTILL COUNTY ARE
ESTILL gOUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
ENTE
495 ENGINEER DR, ch ContactIn tion
IRVINE, KY 40336-9682 859-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIiM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 08/17/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
Bbdis a0 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
. PO Quantity Quantity UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shipped PRICE /Per EXT PRICE YIN
1 LEV 84016 2G SS DPLX RCPT PLATE 20 13 2.404fEA 3125 N
2001 TRy ELo0008a8d |
S
1§-23
Mgc
L
R eX e Send Payments To:
| REXEL
P. 0. BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Attn; Credit Depanment ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX' 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 31.25
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC Tg;”f?::x 0-03
147 S ESTILL AVE Pleese consull the Rexe! US. A 0.0
I A, Iz, Terms SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 hm“:mumpfm_:e ahe flowing: PAYMENS gio0
L Total Amount Due 31.25

Printed By: PHADMIN on 6/18/2021 12:28:31 AM

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.
PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th




ReXxeL

SR ST
INVOICE

BILL TO ADDRESS

Page 1of1

Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
Number Number Date Due Date
— — et
1060431 S131019664.002 06/21/2021 16.83 07/25/2021

Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845

ECENE

Printed By: PHADMIN on 6/22/2021 12:25:44 AM

ORDER TYPE SALES REP,
154371'|Su|.E (s:%t;'m BOARD C/Q BABCON,INC Kevin Chandler I ng 2 ; '
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 VL) A
ORDER DATE UPS/FEREX TRACKING# BY:
06/17/2021 "\
SHIP TO ADDRESS
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE
ESTILL COUNTY AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
56 ENGINEER DR. anch Contact information
IRVINE, KY 40336-9652 859-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/21/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
859-623-6200 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-36%
N PO Quantity Quantity UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Parl Number Line # Ordered Shipped PRICE, / Per EXT PRICE YIN
1 LEV 84016 2G SS DPLX RCPT PLATE 7 7 2.404/EA 16.83 N
Jus 31 262 at 913 Ma021q2%6%
Nathan F11019684.0p2
CTNANAR
M 0L
* REPRINT ** REPRINT
RrexeLv
Send Payments To:
W= o | REXEL
P. 0. BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Atin: Credit Depariment ATLANTA, GA
Addisan, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 16.83
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC TC?TE_};&AX ﬂ-gg
147 S ESTILL AVE Pigase conaull the Rexel U b =
b ) Shne-Tems | SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 g;};‘ Fandiions of saia &t the falowing: st} PAYMENTS 0.00
one Total Amount Due 16.83

Nole: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.

PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th




Page 1of1

Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
ReXxeuLu Number Number Date Due Date

1060431  S$131020065.001 06/17/2021 73.81 0712512021

Rexel , Inc FEIN 20-5021845
INVOICE exel USA, Inc FEI 50218
BILL TO ADDRESS ORDER TYPE SALES REP. ECE ' VE

|154s7Tg_|l.E counIr EBOARD CI0 BABCON,INC Kevin Chandler : )
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 A 10 ope.
3 L
ORDER DATE UPSIFEDEX TRACKING# Ve
06/17/2021 BY:
SHIP TO ADDRESS \
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE
Eglufé Igoumv AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
495 ENGINEER DR. Tyson Flannery Branch Contact Information
IRVINE, KY 40336-9682 855-623-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/17/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
RS PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
g PO Quantity Quantity UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shipped PRICE /Per EXT PRICE YN
1 LEV CR20-W WHT DPLX RCPT NEMA5-20R 30 30 1.468/EA 4405 N
2 LEV 8440140 1G S§ METAL WALLPLATE 10 10 1.237/EA 1237 N
3 LEV PJ13-W MID NYL 1G BLANK-W 50 50 0.348/EA 17.33 N
'lﬂl‘?-m St |
/quc)/f_/
19-23
MisC
Re L
Send Payments To:
e REXEL
P. 0. BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Atin: Credil Dapartment ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 73.81
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC Tg;f:f_‘r*;” g-gg
147 S ESTILL AVE Plaase consut Ihe Rexel USA, Inc. Terms ’
. ] SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 i v exeisa comumefiommanriicondi | PAYMENTS 0.00
ane Total Amount Due 73.81

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed an all past due balances.

Printed By: PHADMIN on 6/18/2021 12:28:31 AM PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th



Page 1of1

Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
Number Number Date Due Date
— 1060431 S131028078.001 06/18/2021 85.67 0712512021

Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021
INVOICE ECEIVE

BILL TO ADDRESS

{

ORDER TYPE SALES REP. JUK
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/0 BABCONING KEICherEiar N 2 12021
-
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 BY:

il | S
ORDER DATE UPSIFEDEX TRACKINGS e S i
061812021

SHIP TO ADDRESS
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE

EEH%’E gOUNTYAREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER
485 ENGINEER DR. erE Y Stesrgs ranch Contact Inf on
IRVINE, KY 40336-9682 8595236200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 06/18/2021 PicK up
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
BSSEaNee0 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
g PO Quantity Quanlity UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shipped PRIC Per EXT PRICE YIN
1 RAC MM420C ONE GANG 16 IN 1 IN-USE 2 2 12.286/EA 2457 N
HD
2 LEV GFWT2-W 20A WR/TR SLIM GCFI 3 3 20.366/EA 61.10 N
L ¥t H T M BRI S N
| e & M v
[1-33
MisC
Rexev ** REPRINT ** REPRINT
Send Payments To:
S 30X 74
P. O. BOX 742833
PO Box 768, Aftn: Credit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 76001-0768 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 85.67
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC Tc?::fTRA;AX g-gg
147 S ESTILL AVE i e Bl U 1ne :
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 and Cordions o sie i ne wiowiis | SHIPPING & HANDLING 000
= Total Amount Due 85.67

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesad on all past due balances.

Printad By: PHADMIN on 6/19/2021 12:25:25 AM PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th



Page 10of1

Customer invoice Invoice Total Due

R ex eLv Number Number Date Due Date

1060431  S131192493.001 07/09/2021 8.94 08/25/2021

L T T
Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845
INVOICE o e
BILL. TO ADDRESS ORDER TYPE SALES REP,

ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCONNG -
147 SESTILL AVE BB CHSIIS, E C E ! VE

RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013

ORDER DATE UPS/FEDEX TRACKING# f i
ooz JUL 12 202
SHIP TO ADDRESS
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE BY:
ESTILL COUNTY AREA TEGHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER —_—
g%”gﬁglNEER . Branch Contact Information
IRVINE, KY 40336-9682 859-623-6200
1107 KIM KENT DR
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIEVIA RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHMOND 07/09/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2001
856202326200 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
. PO Quantity Quantity UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shipped PRIC Per EXT PRICE YN
1 PAN EV14-6FB-L PRO-TERM FORK 50 50 17.878/C 894 N
TERMINAL

rebifl of credit §131129784.002

7) IPPROVED

O
Rm Send Payments To:
O e |

REXEL
P. 0. BOX 742833
PO Box 786, Attn: Credit Department ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 8.24
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC Tg_:;*f_?&"\x ggg
147 S ESTILL AVE u .
RICHMOND, KY 404752013 Z’A‘:‘;_‘;.:%’&i‘:‘:‘.’:&iﬁ?ﬂ hebimias. - | SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
- Total Amount Due 8.94

Nate: A lale charge conslstent with state lew will be assesed on all past due balances.

Printed By: PHADMIN on 7/10/2021 12:25:04 AM PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th



Rrexeuuv

TR T
INVOICE

BILL TO ADDRESS

Page 10of1

[Customer Invoice Invoice Total Due
Number Number Date Due Date
1060431 S131192570.001 07/09/2021 11.56 08/25/2021

Rexel USA, Inc FEIN 20-5021845

Printad By: PHADMIN on 710/2021 12:25:04 AM

ESTILL CO OARD C/O BABCON,INC ORDERTYPE S
UNTY BOAR I
147 S ESTILL AVE Kevin Chandler Ec
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 E ﬂv E i
ORDER DATE UPS/FEDEX TRACKING# o
07109/2021 JE e
SHIP TO ADDRESS bl 2 2z
ESTILL COUNTY BOA/ESTILL COUNTY ARE B
(I_E:g'l;l_lr_lé gouuw AREA TECHNOLOGY ORDERED BY SALES ORDER Y-
495 ENGINEER DR. ch Contact I
IRVINE, KY 40336-9682 B59-523-6200
PICK UP ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 1107 KiM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
REXEL 1057 RiC RICHMOND 07/09/2021 PICK UP
1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2901
E58:523.5200 PO NUMBER REFERENCE
18-361
. PO Quantity Quantity UNIT TAX
Line Customer/Rexel Part Number Line # Ordered Shipped BRIC Per EXT PRICE YIN
1 EGS ACY5 NEER 1/2 D/C 80D FLEX CONN 10 10 1.156/EA 1156 N
rebill of credit s131155149.002
(
5C«
rRexeuv R
Send Payments To:
[ m e n e REXEL
P. 0. BOX 742833
PO Box 766, Attn: Credit Depariment ATLANTA, GA
Addison, TX 75001-0766 30374-2833
CREDIT DEPARTMENT SUBTOTAL 11.56
STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
CITY TAX 0.00
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD C/O BABCON,INC Tg;:f_?&ﬁ\x g-gg
147 S ESTILL AVE Cloase conmull e -
Rexel USA, Inc. Tarms
ZincTo! SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
RICHMOND, KY 40475-2013 e oo reretucs comnermeAicondt | PAYMENTS 0.00
= Total Amount Due 11.56

Note: A late charge consistent with state law will be assesed on all past due balances.
PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th



CODELL

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

Page 1 of 2 Pages

TO OWNER:

ESTILL CO BD OF EDUC.
253 Main Street

Irvine, KY 40336

PROJECT:
ESTILL COUNTY ATC
495 ENGINEER DRIVE

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Codell Construction Company
4475 Rockwell Rd
Winchester, KY 40391-7015

Irvine, KY 40336

VIA ARCHITECT:

ROSS-TARRANT ARCHITECTS INC
101 OLD LAFAYETTE AVE
LEXINGTON, KY 40502

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

ESTIMATE NO: 24 Distribution to:

DATE OF ESTIMATE: August 6, 2021 OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
ARCHITECT

CONTRACT DATE: January 0, 1900 GENERAL CONTRACTOR
LENDER

PROJECT NO.: CODELL000704 OTHER

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 390,720.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $ 59,241.62
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2) $ 749,961.862
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 430,802.30
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00
TOTAL RETAINAGE $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 430,902.30
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 406,286.13
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (Line 6 less Line 7) $ 24,616.17
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 19,059.32
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner 59,241.62 0.00
Total approved this Month 0.C0 0.00
Totals 59,241.€2 0.00
Net Changes by Change Order $59,241.62

OWNER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and betief, the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.... Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Seventeen Cents

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: _ Codell Construction Company

By: (Rﬁ\rﬁﬂ\.\ ,M\J . Qcﬂ\d\é(\¢§ Date: m,mu.l F@ 20|




CONTINUATION SHEET

lofl

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing ESTIMATE NO: 24
Contractor's signed certification is attached. ESTIMATE DATE: 8/6/21
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 8/6/21
Use Column J on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO.: DELL000704
A B Cc D E F G H | J
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK T CETED WATERIALS TOTAC ) BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS TAIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE Comment
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-6) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
000100 Preconstruction Fee $39,072.00 39,072.00 0.00 0.00 $39,072.00 | 100.00% 0.00 0.00
000200 Construction Phase $351,648.00 322,883.94 9,704.74 0.00 $332,588.68 94.58% 19,059.32 0.00
000400 Reimbursment - Hardhats for Ground $109.80 109.80 0.00 0.00 $109.80 | 100.00% 0.00 0.00
000500 EDA Grant Consulting - Reimbursabl $5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 $5,000.00 | 100.00% 0.00 0.00
000600 CM Fee Adjustment to Bids $28,495.00 13,583.57 14,911.43 0.00 $28,495.00 | 100.00% 0.00 0.00
000700 EDA Grant Consulting ~ See CO Det $2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 $2,000.00 | 100.00% 0.00 0.00
000900 EDA Grant Consulting $1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 $1,000.00 | 100.00% 0.00 0.00
001000 addt'l services 5-6 to 6-4 $22,636.82 22,636.82 0.00 0.00 $22,636.82 | 100.00% 0.00 0.00 |[Change Order 0007
GRAND TOTALS $449 961.62 $406,286.13 $24 616.17 $0.00 $430,802.30 95.76% $19,059.32 $0.00




